
166 Mr & Mrs T & T Coster. BURROWA KINGJACK (Owned by Mr & Mrs T & T 
Coster), G4767, Chest, 01 /04101 S: Chapel House Black Magic, D: Acheron 
Velvet Rose 

324 B & G Hack: JED (Owned by B A & G M Hack), 1832, Bay 01 /07/04 S: 
Dozer, D: Snitchy 

4 725 Misses M & M Pengelly: CATARAQUI DANT-Y-LLEW (Owned by Miss M 
Pengelly), M1 3472, Bay, 03111 /04 S: Acheron Splash Of Magic, D: Acheron 
Bach Dant-Y-Llew 

763 Mrs F Renato: JAZ (Owned by Mrs F Renato), Bay 
2 790 Mr S Ryan: ACHERON SEIMON (Owned by Mr S D Ryan), 2694, Gr, 

10/01 /97 S: Redwood Drew (Imp}, D: Acheron Dyd Llun 
791 Mr S Ryan: WANALTA DEBONAIR (Owned by Mr S Ryan), 001504, Ch, 

20/11 /98 

CLASS 78 - LIGHT HORSE DRIVEN IN SINGLE HARNESS over 15 hands 

40 Avery Family: CROSSWYNDS DUTCHESS (Owned by Avery Family), 1526, 
Bl, 1 1 00 S: Dargho D: Blackie 

2 41 Avery Family: CWMKAREN ROHEN (Owned by Avery Family) PWG2374, 
Chest, 03/1 O 6 S: Nebo Dyferg Express, D: Hatt Slipper 

3 323 B & G Hack: BONNIE (Owned by B & G hack), 1830, Bay 29/10/00 S: Dozer, 
D: Snitchy 

437 P & S Keir & Family.Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK SILOHOUETTE Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 

85483. Blac S: Frisco Drago (Imp), D: Suttons American Dawn 

CLASS 79 · ST 0 DRIVE I SINGLE HARNESS over 14 hands. Open to 
ac ey, part bred a kney and noo ackney horses. 

1 438 P & S Keir & Family,Carbena Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
C BERRA PARK STEPA 0 G BLACK KNIGHT (Owned by P & S Keir & 
Family), 1 , Bl, 02112!00 S: Rhyl Specialty, D: Dunnolly Delight 

2 443 P & S K . & Family,Carbena Park. Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
C ESSO S PAI CE WI (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 12780HP, 
Ba 2f 196 S: twood SOOrity, D: Dunolly Delight 

CLASS 80 - C EY R PART-BRED ACK EY TYPE DRIVEN IN SINGLE 
AR ESS, 9l 5 

2 20 Miss R Anderson: BEA WOO ROCKST AR (Owned by Mrs R Anderson), 
83 PB, C , 21 2188 S: Brookfie Go en Emperor, D: Endeavour Maudine 

47 Mr A. Mr W & Miss K Barlow: i\AKARI PREMIERE (Owned by Mr R & Mrs W 
}. FG , B, · /96 S: Makari Extraordinaire, D: Woodhuyrst 

CKNEY TYPE DRIVEN IN SINGLE 

E . -

22 

40 

4 41 

5 323 
: '{ 

SI GLE ARNESS, over 14 hands. 
1ed by quality then performance. 

S (Owned by Miss R Anderson), Ch, 

2 437 P & S Keir & Famtj,Gamerra Parle, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
C SE PARK St ETTE (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 

85483, . S: Frisco ago (I ), D: Suttons American Dawn 
725 M°JSSeS M & · Pengely. C AAA I D -Y-U EW (Owned by Miss M 

P y), 3472, Bay, 03/ 104 S: Acheron Splash Of Magic, D: Acheron 
Bach ant-Y 'I. 

3 763 Mrs F Renato: Af. (Onned 'J rs F enato), Bay 
790 Mr S Ryan: AC E SEl (0-11ned by Mr S 0 Ryan), 2694, Gr, 

/<J"l S: edwood Drew (I ), D: Acileroo Dyd n 

Cl.ASS 83 - LADY'S PART-BRED AC EY OR ACK EY TYPE HORSE DRIVEN 
IN SI GLE AR ESS, r11er 4 hands. (SPECIAL). 

20 Miss R Anderson: BEAU 000 ROCKSTAR (Owned by ~rs A Anderson), 
837PB, Ch, 2/12/88 S: Brno iefd GoldPJJ Emperor, D: Endeavoor Maudine 

CHAMPfON HARNESS HORSE '11er 14 hands - Sash. Class n and 78. P(rze $150 
supported by the Austraian Carriage Driving Society. ($001) 
2 437 P & S Keir & Famtj,Calilerra Park, StepaJong Lodge & Springfield S1uds: 

CANBERRA PARK SILOHOUETTE (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 
N85483, Bfack, S: Frisco Drago (Imp), D: Suttons Ame(rcan Dawn 

HORSES 23 

RESERVE CHAMPION HARNESS HORSE over 14 hands. - Sash. Prize: $75 
supported by the Australian Carriage Driving Society. (S062) 

164 Mr & Mrs T & T Coster. ACHERON STARLIGHT EXPRESS (Owned by Mr & 
Mrs T & T Coster), G3876, Bl, S: Redwood Derw (Imp), D: Dongelley Waters 

CHAMPION HACKNEY OR PART BRED HACKNEY HARNESS HORSE over 14 
hands - Sash. Class 80 and 81 . Prize $150 (S063) 

47 Mr R, Mr W & Miss K Bartow: MAKARI PREMIERE (Owned by Mr R & Mrs W 
Barlow), FG11008HH, B, 06/01/96 S: Makari Extraordinaire, D: Woodhuyrst 
Ballerina 

THE MRS. G.B.S. FALKINER MEMORIAL SASH, supported by the RASV, will be 
presented to the winner of this class. (S060) 

47 Mr R, Mr W & Miss K Bartow: MAKARI PREMIERE (Owned by Mr R & Mrs W 
Barlow), FG11008HH, B, 06/01/96 S: Makari Extraordinaire, D: Woodhuyrst 
Ballerina 

The late Mrs. G.B.S. Falkiner of Haddon Rig, Warren, New South Wales won the 
Garryowen in 1959. Subsequently she imported and successfully exhibited Hackney 
Horses. 

RESERVE CHAMPION HACKNEY OR PART-BRED HACKNEY HARNESS HORSE 
over 14 hands. - Sash. Prize: $75. (S064) 

20 Miss R Anderson: BEAUWOOD ROCKSTAR (Owned by Mrs R Anderson), 
837PB, Ch, 12/12/88 S: Brookfield Golden Emperor, D: Endeavour Maudine 

HARNESS PONIES 
CLASS 84 - NOVICE PONY, 14 hands and under which has not won a first place 
competing singly in harness at a Royal Show. (Special) 

23 Miss R Anderson: REIGATE REVELATION (Owned by Miss R Anderson), 
15222P, Br, 23/12/02 S: Reigate Time Traveller, D: Nanadene Fidelity 

4 39 Avery Family: CROSSWYNDS BANNER (Owned by Avery Family), G6105, 
Bay, 29/10/02 S: Acheron Dalen, D: Weston Breeze 

3 167 Mr & Mrs T & T Coster. PARIS MAGIC (Owned by Mr & Mrs T & T Coster), 
Grey, 11/11/98 S: Unknown, D: Freshw.ater Sarah 

326 Miss J Hackett & Hackett Family: ELARGEE MARINA (Owned by Miss J 
Hackett & Hackett Family), M-10741, Ch, 21/09/99 S: Elargee Tabasco, D: 
View Bank Melba 

435 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK LADY KATINKA (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 40568, 
Bay, S: Rhyl Gem, D: Rhyl Daintess 

2 673 T & N O'Connor & A Baker: MOSWYN PARK MOONLIGHT SHIMMER 
(Owned by T & N O'Connor & A Baker), 38998, Bay, 18/11/00 S: Dalriada 
Frivolous Francis, D: Endeavor Midnight 

688 Oakford & Reeve: YARRA VIEW CELINA (Owned by Oakford & Reeve), 
38657S, Bl, 02/08/00 S: Yarra View Celebrity, D: Yarra View Melina 

730 Misses M & M Pengelly: OWENDALE APRICOT (Owned by Miss M 
Pengelly), M12651, Ch, 12/10/03 S: Baledon Diplomat (Imp), D: Radnor 
Spring Song 

731 Mrs A Percy: BELL ROSE MARCUS (Owned by Mrs A Percy), FG12426A, 
Ch/Ro, 11/11/02 S: Fairfield Park Jordon, D: Glynyarra Park Tapestry 

810 Mr N Shipard & Family: LAKEVALE ZIPPER (Owned by Mr N Shipard & 
Family), FG13035, Grey 

CLASS 85 - PONY DRIVEN IN SINGLE HARNESS, over 13 hands and not over 14 
hands. 

38 Avery Family: ACHERON MIDNIGHT (Owned by Avery Family), 2695, Bl, 
16/03/91 S: Redwood Derw, D: Waterford Dolgelley 

2 50 Mr R, Mr W & Miss K Barlow: RIVERLODGE VANITY'S HERO (Owned by Mr 
R & Mr W & Miss K Barlow), FG9116WB VOL 21, Gr, 20/01/99 S: 
Bamborough Heroic, D: Caringa Vanity Fair 

a 436 P & S Keir ·& Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK MANHATTON (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), FG2791 , 
B, S: Rhyl Musketeer, D: Arendale Jillian 

4 812 Mr N Shlpard & Family: WARRAWEE HERO, N85493, B, 10/10/97 S: Kaylin 
Boss, D: Grey Bess 

CLASS 86 - PONY DRIVEN IN SINGLE HARNESS, over 12 hands and not over 13 
hands. 

39 Avery Family: CROSSWYNDS BANNER (Owned by Avery Family), G6105, 
Bay, 29/10/02 S: Acheron Dalen, D: Weston Breeze 

49 Mr R, Mr W & Miss K Barlow: NAGERO GRASSHOPPER (Owned by Mr A & 
Mr W & Miss k Barlow), FG0833, Gr, 05/12/92 S: Rose-Air Reflector, D: 
Owendale Gale 

2 165 Mr & Mrs T & T Coster: BUAAOWA BLACKBIRD (Owned by Mr & Mrs T & T 
Coster), G4264, Bl, 24/08/97 S: Burrowa Black Gwyllm, D: Imperial Halley 



24 HORSES 

167 Mr & Mrs T & T Coster: PARIS MAGIC (Owned by Mr & Mrs T & T Coster), 
Grey, 11/11/98 S: Unknown, D: Freshwater Sarah . 

4 442 p & S Keir & Famlly,Canberra Par1<, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK TAHLIA (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 20090065, 
Bl/A, 12/12/03 S: Rhyl Musketeer, D: Canberra Park Bernadette 

510 Mr G Lindsey: ADELPHI MARSHALLS BOY (Owned by Mr G Lindsey), Br, S: 
Unknown, D: Adelphi Siloett 

731 Mrs A Percy: BELL ROSE MARCUS (Owned by Mrs A Percy), FG12426A, 
Ch/Ao, 11/11/02 S: Fairfield Park Jordon, D: Glynyarra Park Tapestry 

3 810 Mr N Shipard & Family: LAKEVALE ZIPPER (Owned by Mr N Shipard & 
Family), FG13035, Grey 

CLASS 87 - PONY DRIVEN IN SINGLE HARNESS, 11 hands and not over 12 hands. 

1 162 Mr G & Ms C Collins & H Stevens: NAGERO MAESTRO (Owned by Mr G & 
Ms C Collins & H Stevens), Grey, 10/12/93 S: Caringa Pegasus, D: Willow 
Green Margarette 

326 Miss J Hackett & Hackett Family: ELARGEE MARINA (Owned by Miss J 
Hackett & Hackett Family), M-10741, Ch, 21/09/99 S: Elargee Tabasco, D: 
View Bank Melba 

6 336 Mr P Harkness: ACHERON HERITAGE ROSE (Owned by Mr P Harkness), 
FS2-2932, Bl, 16/01/94 S: Redwood Drew (Imp), D: Animar Christmase Rose 

2 675 T & N O'Connor & A Baker: RADNOR HOLLY HOCK (Owned by T & N 
O'Connor & A Baker), 39477, Chest, 23/09/99 S: Daledon Diplomat, D: 
Radnor Spring Song 

5 730 Misses M & M Pengelly: OWENDALE APRICOT (Owned by Miss M 
Pengelly), M12651, Ch, 12/10/03 S: Baledon Diplomat (Imp), D: Radnor 
Spring Song 

3 811 Mr N Shipard & Family: TINTAGEL EXCALIBAR (Owned by Mr N Shipard & 
Family), 20087357, Grey 

4 896 G 0 & MI Walter: FOUNTAIN NAVAHARA (Owned by Mrs M Walter), G3482, 
Ch, 06/08/93 S: Lyndon Lodge Chris Wren, D: Fountain Natasha 

CLASS 88 - PONY DRIVEN IN SINGLE HARNESS, under 11 hands. 

203 Ms B Doonan: WILLOBROOK BRAVEHEART (Owned by Ms B Doonan), 
G4335, B, 30/11/98 S: Coleemyn Park Hylander, D: Blue Gum Zodiac 

2 809 Mr N Shipard & Family: COLEEMYN PARK CHOPIN (Owned by Mr N 
Shipard & Family), 20089144, Chest 

CLASS 89 - PART-BRED HACKNEY OR HACKNEY TYPE PONY DRIVEN IN SINGLE 
HARNESS, 12.2 hands and not over 14 hands. 

1 46 Mr R, Mr W & Miss K Bartow: DUNOLLY NICOLI (Owned by Mr R & Mr W & 
Misss K Barlow), FG14351HP VOL 22, Ch, 10/10/96 S: Dunolly Nickolby, D: 
Dunolly Neana 

2 444 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Par1<, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
FOUR WINDS OZ PARADE (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), FG2642HP, 
Roan, S: Four Winds Nureyev, D: Four Winds Chloe 

673 T & N O'Connor & A Baker: MOSWYN PARK MOONLIGHT SHIMMER 
(Owned by T & N O'Connor & A Baker), 38998, Bay, 18/11/00 S: Dalriada 
Frivolous Francis, D: Endeavor Midnight 

3 836 Ms H Stevens & Ms K Price: NODDY NIK NAK (Owned by Ms H Stevens & 
Ms K Price), 3095P, Grey, 27/09/00 S: Dunolly Nickolby, D: Janlyn Figurine 

CLASS 90 - PART-BRED HACKNEY OR HACKNEY TYPE PONY DRIVEN IN SINGLE 
HARNESS, under 12.2 hands. 

23 Miss R Anderson: REIGATE REVELATION (Owned by Miss R Anderson), 
15222P, Br, 23/12/02 S: Reigate Time Traveller, D: Nanadene Fidelity 

2 435 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Par1<, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK LADY KATINKA (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 40568, 
Bay, S: Rhyl Gem, D: Rhyl Daintess 

1 674 T & N O'Connor & A Baker: MOSWYN PARK NATALEE (Owned by T & N 
O'Connor & A Baker), 38278, Chest, 11 /11 /00 S: Dalriada Frivilous Francis 
D: Whendown Sherri Lee ' 

CLASS 91 - STALLION DRIVEN IN SINGLE HARNESS 14 hands and under. Open to 
Hackney, part bred Hackney and non Hackney horses. 

2 21 Miss R Anderson: REIGATE FRANKLY TOO HOT (Owned by Miss R 
Anderson), 11167, B, 30/12/00 S: Dalriado Frivolous Francis, D: Bellmere 
Helluva Lady 

48 Mr R, Mr W & Miss K Bartow: NAGERO FLASH DANCER (Owned by Mr R & 
Mr W & Miss K Barlow), 11805WM VOL 21 , Gr, 01 /12/98 S: Bamborough 
Heroic, D: Karlamia Flirt 

CLASS 92 - LADY'S HARNESS PONY DRIVEN IN SINGLE HARNESS, over 12 and 
not over 14 hands. To be judged with emphasis on manners, followed by quality then 
performance. (SPECIAL) 

38 Avery Family: ACHERON MIDNIGHT (Owned by Avery Family), 2695, Bl, 
16/03/91 S: Redwood Derw, D: Waterford Dolgelley 

49 Mr R Mr W & Miss K Bartow: NAGERO GRASSHOPPER (Owned by Mr A & 
Mr W & Miss k Barlow), FG0833, Gr, 05/1 2/92 S: Rose-Air Reflector, 0: 
Owendale Gale 

50 Mr R, Mr W & Miss K Bartow: AIVERLODGE VANITY'S HERO (Owned by Mr 
A & Mr W & Miss K Barlow), FG9116WB VOL 21, Gr, 20/01/99 S: 
Bamborough Heroic, D: Caringa Vanity Fair 

2 436 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK MANHATION (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), FG2791, 
B, S: Ahyl Musketeer, D: Arondale Jillian 

510 Mr G Lindsey: ADELPHI MARSHALLS BOY (Owned by Mr G Lindsey), Br, S: 
Unknown, D: Adelphi Siloett 

812 Mr N Shipard & Family: WARRAWEE HERO, N85493, 8, 10/1 0/97 S: Kaylin 
Boss, D: Grey Bess 

CLASS 93 - LADY'S HARNESS PONY DRIVEN IN SINGLE HARNESS, 12 hands and 
under. To be judged with emphasis on manners, followed by quality then performance. 
(SPECIAL) 

162 Mr G & Ms C Collins & H Stevens: NAGERO MAESTRO (Owned by Mr G & 
Ms C Collins & H Stevens), Grey, 10/12/93 S: Caringa Pegasus, D: Willow 
Green Margarette 

4 203 Ms B Doonan: WILLOBROOK BRAVEHEART (Owned by Ms B Doonan), 
G4335, 8, 30/11/98 S: Coleemyn Park Hylander, D: Blue Gum Zodiac 

326 Miss J Hackett & Hackett Family: ELARGEE MARINA (Owned by Miss J 
Hackett & Hackett Family), M-10741 , Ch, 21 /09/99 S: Elargee Tabasco, D: 
View Bank Melba 

3 336 Mr P Harkness: ACHERON HERITAGE ROSE (Owned by Mr P Harkness), 
FS2-2932, Bl, 16/01 /94 S: Redwood Drew (Imp), 0: Animar Christmase Rose 

442 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK TAHLIA (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 20090065, 
BVR, 12/12/03 S: Rhyl Musketeer, D: Canberra Park Bernadette 

1 675 T & N O'Connor & A Baker: RADNOR HOLLY HOCK (Owned by T & N 
O'Connor & A Baker), 39477, Chest, 23109/99 S: Daledon Diplomat, D: 
Radnor Spring Song 

5 731 Mrs A Percy: BELL ROSE MARCUS (Owned by Mrs A Percy), FG12426A, 
Ch/Ro, 11/11/02 S: Fairfield Park Jordon, D: Glynyarra Park Tapestry 

6 811 Mr N Shipard & Family: TINT AGEL EXCALIBAR (Owned by Mr N Shipard & 
Family), 20087357, Grey 

2 896 G 0 & MI Walter: FOUNTAIN NAVAHARA (Owned by Mrs M Walter), G3482, 
Ch, 06/08/93 S: Lyndon Lodge Chris Wren, 0: Fountain Natasha 

CLASS 94- LADY'S PART-BRED HACKNEY OR HACKNEY TYPE PONY DRIVEN IN 
SINGLE HARNESS, 14 hands and under. To be judged with emphasis on manners, 
followed by quality then performance. (SPECIAL) 

3 23 Miss R Anderson: REIGATE REVELATION (Owned by Miss R Anderson), 
15222P, Br, 23/12/02 S: Reigate Time Traveller, D: Nanadene Fidelity 

444 P & S Keir & Family.Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
FOUR WINDS OZ PARADE (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), FG2642HP, 
Roan, S: Four Winds Nureyev, D: Four Winds Chloe 

673 T & N O'Connor & A Baker: MOSWYN PARK MOONLIGHT SHIMMER 
(Owned by T & N O'Connor & A Baker), 38998, Bay, 18/1 1/00 S: Oalriada 
Frivolous Francis, D: Endeavor Midnight 

1 674 T & N O'Connor & A Baker. MOSWYN PARK NATALEE (Owned by T & N 
O'Connor & A Baker), 38278, Chest, 11/11/00 S: Oalriada Frivilous Francis, 
D: Whendown Sherri Lee 

2 836 Ms H Stevens & Ms K Price: NODDY NIK NAK (Owned by Ms H Stevens & 
Ms K Price), 3095P, Grey, 27/09/00 S: Dunolly Nickolby, D: Janlyn Figurine 

CLASS 95- CHILD'S PONY DRIVEN IN SINGLE HARNESS, 14 hands and under. 
Driver 10 years and under 17 years (proof of age required). Drivers under 12 must be 
accompanied by a driver 18 years or CNer and use a two seat vehicle.(SPECIAL) 

442 P & S Keir & Fanulf ,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK TAHUA (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 20090065, 
BVR, 12/12/03 S: Rhyl Musketeer, D: Canberra Park Bernadette 

2 687 Oakford & Reeve: PALUKA KINGSWOOD (Owned by Oakford & Reeve), 
FG2747S Ch, 15/12/94 S: Green Valley Gingemut, D: Delven Park 
Es mere Ida 

1 726 Misses M & M Pengelly: FAIRLIGHT ACRES JONATHON (Owned by Miss M 
Pengelly) FG9663, Pinto, 2 08197 S: Jana! Jonathon, D: Eiken Lucille 

CHAMPION HARNESS PONY - over 12 hands and not over 14 hands. - Sash. Prize: 
$150. Classes 85 & 86. (S065) 

Conditional Special Prize of an inscribed rug will be presented to tne above Champion 
b~ the .AUSTRAL!~ PONY STUD BOOK SOCIETY (VICTORIAN BRANCH) if the 
wmner 1s APSB registered and the owner is a financial member of the APSB. 

49 Mr R, Mr W & Miss K Barlow: NAGERO GRASSHOPPER (Owned by Mr R & 
Mr W & Miss k Barlow), FG0833, Gr, 05/12/92 S: Rose-Air Reflector o· 
Owendale Gale ' · 



RESERVE CHAMPION HARNESS PONY - over 12 hands and not over 14 hands. -
Sash. Prize: $75. (S066) 

38 Avery Family: ACHERON MIDNIGHT (Owned by Avery Family), 2695, Bl, 
16/03191 S: Redwood Derw, D: Waterford Dolgelley 

CHAMPION HARNESS PONY, 12 hands and under. - Sash. Prize: $150. Classes 87 & 
88. (S067) 

Conditional Special Prize of an inscribed rug will be presented to the above Champion 
by the AUSTRALIAN PONY STUD BOOK SOCIETY (VICTORIAN BRANCH) if the 
winner is APSB registered and the owner is a financial member of the APSB. 

162 Mr G & Ms C Collins & H Stevens: NAGERO MAESTRO (Owned by Mr G & 
Ms C Collins & H Stevens), Grey 10/12193 S: Caringa Pegasus, D: Willow 
Green Margarette 

RESERVE CHAMPION HARNESS PONY, 12 hands and under. - Sash. Prize: $75. 
(S068) 

675 T & N O'Connor & A Baker: RADNOR HOLLY HOCK (Owned by T & N 
O'Connor & A Baker), 39477, Chest, 23109/99 S: Daledon Diplomat, D: 
Radnor Spring Song 

CHAMPION HACKNEY OR PARTBRED HACKNEY HARNESS PONY 14 hands and 
under - Sash. Prize S150. Class 89 and 90. (S069 

46 Mr R, Mr W & Miss K Barlow: DUNOLL Y NICOLI (Owned by Mr R & Mr W & 
Misss K Ba.rio\ ), FG14351HP VOL 22, Ch, 10/1 96 S: Dunolly Nickolby, D: 
Dunolly eana 

RESERVE CHAMPION HACKNEY OR PART BRED HACKNEY HARNESS PONY 14 
hands and under. - Sash. Ptize: S 5. (S070) 

674 T & N O'Connor & A Baker: OSWYN PARK NATALEE (Owned by T & N 
0 & Baker), 382 8, Chest, 11/11/00 S: Dalriada Frivilous Francis, 
D: Sherri ee 

CHAMPION HARNESS ST AWON. - Sash. Ptize: S150. Classes 79 & 91. (S071 ) 

438 P & S Keir & Famil'j,Camerra Park, StepaJong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
C BERRA PARK S EPALO G BLACK KNIGHT (Owned by P & S Keir & 
F ). • Bl, 21 S: Rhyl Specialty, D: Dunnolly Delight 

RESERVE CHAMPION HARNESS STALLION. - Sash. Ptize: $75. (S071A) 

48 Mr R, Mr W & M'Jss K Barlow: AGERO FLASH DANCER (Owned by Mr R & 
r & · K - ), VO 21, Gr, 01 /12198 S: Barnborough 
e . , D: 

SUPREME CHAMPfON HARNESS PONY, 14 hands and under. - Sash. Stallions 
1naHnrm o . ( 72) 

49 Mr A. Mr W & Miss K Barlow: GERO GRASS OPPER (Owned by Mr R & 
Barlow), FG0833, Gr, 12192 S: Rose-Air Reflector, D: 

the Estate of the late Mr. Ron Patton, will be 

SHETLANDS 
Cl.ASS '17- D 

2 545 

3 686 

862 

ARE, 02 hands and undef. 

688 Oakford & Reeve: YAARA VIEW CE A (Owned by Oakford & Reeve), 
38657S, Bl, 02/00'00 S: Yarra iew Celebrity, D: Yarra View Melina 

2 732 Mrs A Percy: Y Pl Y Tl D CEA (Owned by Mrs A Percy), 
6637R A, 8 i/h, 2 /1 03 

861 Miss C & Mrs C Thomas: CAREAL GEORGIA (Owned by ~iss C Thomas), 
414695, P'ie, 23110/03 S: . rae Gazette, D: Cha:teau Gay Georgeal 

CLASS 99- S ETLAND GELDI G, 102 hands and under 

3 328 Miss J Hackett & Hackett Famiy: WI FIELD JOSHUA (Owned by L & C Mc 
Clusky), FG11873S, Bl, 31 /10/01 S: Wandarra Stardom, D: Glendoman 
Jaqualyn 

HORSES 25 

4 687 Oakford & Reeve: PALUKA KINGSWOOD (Owned by Oakford & Reeve), 
FG2747S, Ch, 15/12194 S: Green Valley Gingernut, D: Delven Park 
Esmeralda 

726 Misses M & M Pengelly: FAIRLIGHT ACRES JONATHON (Owned by Miss M 
Pengelly), FG9663, Pinto, 26/08/97 S: Janal Jonathon, D: Eiken Lucille 

2 729 Misses M & M Pengelly: LORDONVALE FREDERICK (Owned by Mrs J 
Gerber), FG10604, Gr, 02112199 S: Aakina Edwin, D: Lordonvale Pruedence 

860 Miss C & Mrs C Thomas: AVONLEIGH DANNY (Owned by Miss C Thomas), 
1459S, Bl, S: Janal Jonathan, D: Avonleigh Kay 

CHAMPION HARNESS SHETLAND - Sash. Prize: $150. Classes 97 - 99. (S073) 
862 Miss C & Mrs C Thomas: CAREAL GREAT EXPECTATIONS (Owned by Miss 

C Thomas), 11991S, Bl, 19/10/02 S: Green Valley Fabian, D: Chateau Gay 
George al 

RESERVE CHAMPION HARNESS SHETLAND. - Sash. Prize: $75. (S074) 
860 Miss C & Mrs C Thomas: AVONLEIGH DANNY (Owned by Miss C Thomas), 

1459S, Bl, S: Janal Jonathan, D: Avonleigh Kay 

Conditional Special Prize of an inscribed rug will be presented to the above Champion 
by the AUSTRALIAN PONY STUD BOOK SOCIETY (VICTORIAN BRANCH) if the 
winner is APSB registered and the owner is a financial member of the APSB. 

TURNOUTS 
CLASS 100 - BUGGY TURNOUT, over 14 hands. (4 Wheel Vehicle with solid tyres) 
SINGLE PONY, BUGGY & HARNESS. (SPECIAL) 

2 164 Mr & Mrs T & T Coster: ACHERON STARLIGHT EXPRESS (Owned by Mr & 
Mrs T & T Coster), G3876, Bl, S: Redwood Derw (Imp), D: Dongelley Waters 

437 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK SILOHOUETTE (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 
N85483, Black, S: Frisco Drago (Imp), D: Suttons American Dawn 

443 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CHESSONS PRINCE WILLIAM (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 12780HP, 
Bay, 12111/95 S: Hurstwood Solarity, D: Dunolly Delight 

4 725 Misses M & M Pengelly: CATARAQUI DANT-Y-LLEW (Owned by Miss M 
Pengelly) , M13472, Bay, 03/11/04 S: Acheron Splash Of Magic, D: Acheron 
Bach Dant-Y-Llew 

3 790 Mr S Ryan: ACHERON SEIMON (Owned by Mr S D Ryan), 2694, Gr, 
10/01 /97 S: Redwood Drew (Imp), D: Acheron Dyd Llun 

CLASS 101 - BUGGY TURNOUT, over 10.2 hands and not over 14 hands. (4 Wheel 
Vehicle with solid tyres) SINGLE PONY, BUGGY & HARNESS. (SPECIAL) 

1 444 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
FOUR WINDS OZ PARADE (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), FG2642HP, 
Roan, S: Four Winds Nureyev, D: Four Winds Chloe 

CLASS 102 - JINKER TURNOUT, over 14 hands. (SPECIAL) 

2 

3 

40 Avery Family: CROSSWYNDS DUTCHESS (Owned by Avery Family), 1526, 

164 

166 

323 

438 

790 

791 

Bl; 18/10/00 S: Dargho, D: Blackie 
Mr & Mrs T & T Coster: ACHERON STARLIGHT EXPRESS (Owned by Mr & 
Mrs T & T Coster), G3876, Bl, S: Redwood Derw (Imp), D: Dongelley Waters 
Mr & Mrs T & T Coster: BURROWA KINGJACK (Owned by Mr & Mrs T & T 
Coster), G4667, Chest, 01/04/01 S: Chapel House Black Magic, D: Acheron 
Velvet Rose 
B & G Hack: BONNIE (Owned by B & G hack), 1830, Bay, 29/10/00 S: Dozer, 
D: Snltchy 
P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK STEPALONG BLACK KNIGHT (Owned by P & S Keir & 
Family), 11093HH, Bl, 02112/00 S: Rhyl Specialty, D: Dunnolly Delight 
Mr S Ryan: ACHERON SEIMON (Owned by Mr S D Ryan), 2694, Gr, 
10/01/97 S: Redwood Drew (Imp), D: Acheron Dyd Llun 
Mr S Ryan: WANALTA DEBONAIR (Owned by Mr S Ryan), 001504, Ch, 
20/11/98 

CLASS 103- JINKER TURNOUT, over 10.2 hands and not over 14 hands. (SPECIAL) 

3 165 Mr & Mrs T & T Coster: BURROWA BLACKBIRD (Owned by Mr & Mrs T & T 
Coster), G4264, Bl, 24/08/97 S: Burrowa Black Gwylim, D: Imperial Halley 

436 P & S Keir & Famlly,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Sprlngfleld Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK MANHATTON (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), FG2791 , 
B, S: Rhyl Musketeer, D: Arondale Jillian 

510 Mr G Lindsey: ADELPHI MARSHALLS BOY (Owned by Mr G Lindsey), Br, S: 
Unknown, D: Adelphi Slloett 

2 673 T & N O'Connor & A Baker: MOSWYN PARK MOONLIGHT SHIMMER 
(Owned by T & N O'Connor & A Baker), 38998, Bay, 18/1 1/00 S: Dalriada 
F(rvolous Francis, D: Endeavor Midnight 

1 836 Ma H Stevena & Ma K Price: NODDY NIK NAK (Owned by Ms H Stevens & 
Ms K Price), 3095P, Grey, 27/09/00 S: Dunolly Nlckolby, D: Janlyn Figurine 
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CLASS 104 - JINKER OR BUGGY TURNOUT IN HARNESS, 10.2 hands and under. 

(SPECIAL) 

2 687 Oakford & Reeve: PALUKA KINGSWOOD (Owned by Oakford & Reeve), 
FG2747S, Ch, 15/12/94 S: Green Valley Gingernut, D: Delven Park 
Esmerelda 

726 Misses M & M Pengelly: FAIRLIGHT ACRES JONATHON (Owned by Miss M 
Pengelly), FG9663, Pinto, 26/08/97 S: Janal Jonathon, D: Eiken Lucille 

3 729 Misses M & M Pengelly: LORDONVALE FREDERICK (Owned by Mrs J 
Gerber) FG10604, Gr, 02/12/99 S: Aakina Edwin, D: Lordonvale Pruedence 

860 Miss Cg Mrs C Thomas: AVONLEIGH DANNY (Owned by Miss C Thomas), 
1459S, Bl, S: Janal Jonathan, D: Avonleigh Kay 

Classes 105 -109 inclusive, restricted to Exhibits Non-Hackney. 

Ct.ASS 105 - VICEROY TURNOUT, over 14 hands. (SPECIAL) 

22 Miss R Anderson: REIGATE MAXIMUS (Owned by Miss R Anderson), Ch, 
08/11/03 S: Unknown, D: Sid Knee 

40 Avery Family: CROSSWYNDS DUTCHESS (Owned by Avery Family), 1526, 
Bl, 18/10/00 S: Dargho, D: Blackie 

2 41 Avery Family: CWMKAREN ROHEN (Owned by Avery Family), PWG2374, 
Chest, 03/10/96 S: Nebo Dyferg Express, D: Ha~ Slipper 

164 Mr & Mrs T & T Coster: ACHERON STARLIGHT EXPRESS (Owned by Mr & 
Mrs T & T Coster), G3876, Bl, S: Redwood Derw (Imp), D: Dongelley Waters 

166 Mr & Mrs T & T Coster: BURROWA KINGJACK (Owned by Mr & Mrs T & T 
Coster), G4767, Chest, 01/04/01 S: Chapel House Black Magic, D: Acheron 
Velvet Rose 

437 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK SILOHOUETIE (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 
N85483, Black, S: Frisco Drago (Imp), D: Suttons American Dawn 

3 763 Mrs F Renato: JAZ. (Owned by Mrs F Renato), Bay 
790 Mr S Ryan: ACHERON SEIMON (Owned by Mr S D Ryan), 2694, Gr, 

10/01/97 S: Redwood Drew (Imp), D: Acheron Dyd Llun 
4 791 Mr S Ryan: WANALTA DEBONAIR (Owned by Mr S Ryan), 001504, Ch, 

20/11/98 

Cl.ASS 106 - VICEROY TURNOUT, over 13 hands and not over 14 hands. 
(SPECIAL) 

38 Avery Family: ACHERON MIDNIGHT (Owned by Avery Family), 2695, Bl, 
16/03/91 S: Redwood Derw, D: Waterford Dolgelley 

2 50 Mr R, Mr W & Miss K Barlow: RIVERLODGE VANITY'S HERO (Owned by Mr 
R & Mr W & Miss K Barlow), FG9116WB VOL 21, Gr, 20/01/99 S: 
Bamborough Heroic, D: Caringa Vanity Fair 

3 436 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK MANHATION (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), FG2791 , 
B, S: Rhyl Musketeer, D: Arendale Jillian 

812 Mr N Shipard & Family: WARRAWEE HERO, N85493, B, 10/10/97 S: Kaylin 
Boss, D: Grey Bess 

CLASS 107 - VICEROY TURNOUT, over 12 hands and not over 13 hands. 
(SPECIAL) 

49 Mr R, Mr W & Miss K Barlow: NAGERO GRASSHOPPER (Owned by Mr R & 
Mr W & Miss k Barlow), FG0833, Gr, 05/12/92 S: Rose-Air Reflector, D: 
Owendale Gale 

4 165 Mr & Mrs T & T Coster: BURROWA BLACKBIRD (Owned by Mr & Mrs T & T 
Coster), G4264, Bl, 24/08/97 S: Burrowa Black Gwylim, D: Imperial Halley 

167 Mr & Mrs T & T Coster: PARIS MAGIC (Owned by Mr & Mrs T & T Coster), 
Grey, 11/11/98 S: Unknown, D: Freshwater Sarah 

2 442 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK TAHLIA (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 20090065, 
Bl/A, 12/12/03 S: Rhyl Musketeer, D: Canberra Park Bernadette 

510 Mr G Lindsey: ADELPHI MARSHALLS BOY (Owned by Mr G Lindsey), Br, S: 
Unknown, D: Adelphi Siloett 

731 Mrs A Percy: BELL ROSE MARCUS (Owned by Mrs A Percy), FG12426A, 
Ch/Ro, 11/11/02 S: Fairfield Park Jordon, D: Glynyarra Park Tapestry 

3 810 Mr N Shipard & Family: LAKEVALE ZIPPER (Owned by Mr N Shipard & 
Family), FG13035, Grey 

CLASS 108- VICEROY TURNOUT 12 hands and under. (SPECIAL) 

3 48 Mr R, Mr W & Miss K Barlow: NAG ERO FLASH DANCER (Owned by Mr R & 
Mr W & Miss K Barlow), 11805WM VOL 21, Gr, 01 /12/98 S: Bamborough 
Heroic, D: Karlamia Flirt 

162 Mr G & Ms C Collins & H Stevens: NAGERO MAESTRO (Owned by Mr G & 
Ms C Collins & H Stevens), Grey, 10/12/93 S: Caringa Pegasus, D: Willow 
Green Margarette 

5 203 Ms B Doonan: WILLOBROOK BRAVEHEART (Owned by Ms B Doonan), 
G4335, B, 30/11/98 S: Coleemyn Park Hylander, 0: Blue Gum Zodiac 

338 Mr P Harkness: ACHERON HERITAGE ROSE (Owned by Mr P Harkness), 
FS2-2932, Bl, 16/01/94 S: Redwood Drew (Imp), D: Animar Christmase Rose 

4 675 

2 730 

6 811 

T & N O'Connor & A Baker: RADNOR HOLLY HOCK (Owned by T & N 
O'Connor & A Baker), 39477, Chest, 23109/99 S: Daledon Diplomat, D: 
Radnor Spring Song . 
Misses M & M Pengelly: OWENDALE APRICOT (Owned by Miss M 
Pengelly), M12651, Ch, 12110/03 S: Baledon Diplomat (Imp), D: Radnor 
Spring Song 
Mr N Shipard & Family: TINTAGEL EXCALIBAA (Owned by Mr N Shipard & 
Family), 20087357, Grey 

CLASS 109- VICEROY TURNOUT SHETLAND, 10.2 hands and under. (SPECIAL) 

545 L & C Mc Clusky: PATRON PARK HARLAXTON (Owned by L & C Mc 
Clusky), 7933S, BVWh, S: Brolga Glen, D: Kimba Kaye 

2 687 Oakford & Reeve: PALUKA KINGSWOOD (Owned by Oakford & Reeve), 
FG2747S, Ch, 15/12/94 S: Green Valley Gingernut, D: Delven Pali< 
Esmerelda 

688 Oakford & Reeve: YARRA VIEW CELINA (Owned by Oakford & Reeve), 
38657S, Bl, 02/08/00 S: Yarra View Celebrity, D: Yarra View Melina 

726 Misses M & M Pengelly: FAIRLIGHT ACRES JONATHON (Owned by Miss M 
Pengelly), FG9663, Pinto, 26/08/97 S: Janal Jonathon, D: Eiken Lucille 

729 Misses M & M Pengelly: LORDONVALE FREDERICK (Owned by Mrs J 
Gerber), FG10604, Gr, 02/12/99 S: Aakina Edwin, D: Lordonvale Pruedence 

732 Mrs A Percy: LILLY PILL Y TINY DANCER (Owned by Mrs A Percy), 
6637RAM, BVWh, 21/10/03 

860 Miss C & Mrs C Thomas: AVONLEIGH DANNY (Owned by Miss C Thomas), 
1459S, Bl, S: Janal Jonathan, D: Avonleigh Kay 

4 861 Miss C & Mrs C Thomas: CAREAL GEORGIA (Owned by Miss C Thomas), 
41469S, Pie, 23110/03 S: Millbrae Gazette, D: Chateau Gay Georgeal 

3 862 Miss C & Mrs C Thomas: CAR EAL GAEA T EXPECTATIONS (Owned by Miss 
C Thomas), 11991 S, Bl, 19/10/02 S: Green Valley Fabian, D: Chateau Gay 
Georgeal 

CLASS 110 - VICEROY TURNOUT, HACKNEY OR PART-BRED HACKNEY, 14 
hands and under. (SPECIAL) 

21 Miss A Anderson: REIGATE FRANKLY TOO HOT (Owned by Miss R 
Anderson), 11167, B, 30/12/00 S: Dalriado Frivolous Francis, D: Bellmere 
Helluva Lady 

2 46 Mr R, Mr W & Miss K Barlow: DU NOLLY NICOLI (Owned by Mr R & Mr W & 
Misss K Barlow), FG14351HP VOL 22, Ch, 10/10/96 S: Dunolly Nickolby, D: 
Dunolly Neana 

1 444 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
FOUR WINDS OZ PARADE (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), FG2642HP, 
Roan, S: Four Winds Nureyev, D: Four Winds Chloe 

3 674 T & N O'Connor & A Baker: MOSWYN PARK NATALEE (Owned by T & N 
O'Connor & A Baker), 38278, Chest, 11/11 /00 S: Dalriada Frivilous Francis, 
D: Whendown Sherri Lee 

4 836 Ms H Stevens & Ms K Price: NODDY NIK NAK (Owned by Ms H Stevens & 
Ms K Price), 3095P, Grey, 27/09/00 S: Dunolly Nickolby, D: Janlyn Figurine 

CLASS 111 - VICEROY TURNOUT, HACKNEY OR PART-BRED HACKNEY, over 14 
hands. (SPECIAL) 

2 20 Miss R Anderson: BEAUWOOD ROCKSTAR (Owned by Mrs R Anderson), 
837PB, Ch, 12/12/88 S: Brookfield Golden Emperor, D: Endeavour Maudine 

4 47 Mr A, Mr W & Miss K Barlow: MAKARI PREMIERE (Owned by Mr R & Mrs W 
Barlow), FG11008HH, B, 06/01 /96 S: Makari Extraordinaire, D: Woodhuyrst 
1Ballerina 

1 438 P & S Keir & Family ,Canberra Par1c, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK STEPALONG BLACK KNIGHT (Owned by P & S Keir & 
Family), 11093HH, Bl, 02/12/00 S: Rhyl Specialty, D: Dunnolly Delight 

3 443 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Par1c, Stepa1ong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CHESSONS PRINCE WILLIAM (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 12780HP, 
Bay, 12/1 1195 S: Hurstwood Solarity D: Dunolly Delight 

Cl8$ses 100 • 111 to be judged by points on the following scale: Horse, 50 points; 
General Appearance, 10; Vehicle, 30; Harness, 10. 

CLASS 112 - PERIOD TURNOUT. (SPECIAL) 

Class 112 will be judged on points as follows: 
Horse Manner, conformation and cleanliness 20 
Vehicle Soundness, appearance & cleanliness 25 
Harness suitability, fit and cleanliness 15 
Costume to suit era of vehicle 25 
General Appearance 15 
TOTAL 100 

2 323 B & G Hack: BONNIE (Owned by B & G hack), 1830, Bay, 29/10/00 S: Dozer, 
D: Snitchy 

1 437 P & S Keir & Family,Canbena Par1c, Stepa1ong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK . SILOHOUETIE (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 
N85483, Black, S: Fnsco Drago (Imp), D: Suttons American Dawn 



443 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CHESSONS PRINCE WILLIAM (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 12780HP 
Bay, 12111/95 S: Hurstwood Solarity, D: Dunolly Delight 

725 Misses M & M Pengelly: CATARAQUI DANT-Y-LLEW (Owned by Miss M 
Pengelly), M13472, Bay, 03/11 /04 S: Acheron Splash Of Magic, D: Acheron 
Bach Dant-Y-Llew 

CLASS 113 - HISTORICAL TURNOUT, open to light harness, heavy harness and 
tradesman & delivery. Single pair, tandem, unicorn or four in hand. Not eligible for 
Champion Multiple Turnout. 

A 437 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Park, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CANBERRA PARK SILOHOUETIE (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 
N85483, Black S: Frisco Drago (Imp) D: Suttons American Dawn 

A 443 P & S Keir & Family,Canberra Par1c, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
CHESSON$ PRINCE WILLIAM (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 12780HP, 
Bay, 12111/95 S: Hurstwood Solarity D: Dunolly Delight 

A 725 Misses M & M Pengelly: CATARAQUI DANT-Y-LLEW (Owned by Miss M 
Pengelly), M13472, Bay, 03'11/04 S: Acheron Splash Of Magic, D: Acheron 
Bach Dant-Y-lle 

CHAMPION HARNESS TURNOUT, over 14 hands. - Sash. Prize: $150. Classes 100 
& 102. (S080) 

437 P & S Keh" & Fam ,Canben'a Par1c, Stepalong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
C BERRA PARK SI 0 OUETTE (Owned by P & S Keir & Family), 

85483, B . S: F · Drago (I ), D: Suttons American Dawn 

RESERVE CHAMPION HARNESS TURNOUT, CNer 14 hands. - Sash. Prize: $75. 
(S081) 

164 Mr & Mrs T & T Coster. A ER S ARUGHT EXPRESS (Owned by Mr & 
rs & C tef , G38 6, Bl, S: Redwood Derw (Imp), D: Dongelley Waters 

CHAMP10N HARNESS TUR OUT, 14 hands and under. - Sash. Prize: $150. Classes 
' & . ( ) 

1 444 P & S Keir & Family ,Cari>erra Park, StepaJong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
F S Z P E (Owned by P & S Keir & Family}, FG2642HP, 
R • D: F r Wi Chloe 

RESERVE CHAMPION HARNESS TURNOUT, 14 hands and under. - Sash. Prize: 
s 5. ( 

4 836 Ms H Stevens & Ms K Pl'Ee: DY IK AK (Owned by Ms H Stevens & 
P · ), ~p, G"" , 2 S: Du ly icko y, D: Janlyn Figurine 

CHAMPION VlCEROYTURNOUT . - Sas Prize: $1 50. Classes 105 -109. (S084} 

49 W & Mils K Bar1ow: GERO GRASS OPPER (Owned by Mr R & 
), FG0833, G , 2192. S: Rose-Air Reflector, D: 

RESERVEC V1CEROY TURNOlTT. - Sas . Prize: $75. (S085} 

38 Avery Famly: E . I IGHT (Owned by Avery Family), 2695, Bl, 
fi S: oo o<Jd De w, : aiafOfd Dolge y 

HACKNEY OR PARTBRED HACKNEY VICEROY TURNOUT . - Sash. 
Prize: . Cfasses &. . ($086) 

438 P & S Keir & Famlj,Calt>erra Park, SfepaJong Lodge & Springfield Studs: 
C NB~RRA P ~ STEP G B K IG T (Owned by P & S Keir & 

), • 21 S: R Specialty, D: D nnolly Delight 

RESERVE CHAMPt HACKNEY OR PARTBRED HACKNEY V1CEROY TURNOUT. 
- Sa.sh. Prize: $75. ( 

2 20 Miss R Andersen BEA' OCKSTAR (Owned by Mrs R Anderson), 
837PB, C , i 2! 2188 S: BrCXli<itreta G Emperor, D: Endeavour Maudine 

SECTION 6 -SADDLE SECTION 

NOVICE Cl.ASSES: FOR EXHIBITS WHICH HAVE OT WON A FIRST PRIZE 
COMPETI G SI GLY AT AHY AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL CITY ROYAL SHOW AT TIME 
OFJUDG G. 
AN EXHIBIT CAN OT BE ENTERED I A SPECIAL Ct.ASS U LESS IT HAS BEEN 
ENTERED IN AN ORDI ARY Cl.ASS I THE SAME SECTION. 

PERFORMANCES FOR EACH EXHIBJT OM ATED MUST BE SHOWN ON THE 
ENTRY FORM (SEE CONDffiONS). 
An Exh it must compete and qualify · an Ord'mary Class before becoming eligible for 
Champion Prizes. Stallions are not e ibfe to compete in this Section. 
All Exhi>its entered in this Section must be registered with a recognized Breed Society, 
State Hack Council or the Equestrian Federation of Austraria or registered on the 
National Saddle Horse Regjstsr. 
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Where height is stipulated, Exhibits must be measured, and an Exhibit over or under 
the specified measurement will be transferred to its correct Class. 
Notwithstanding any regulation to the contrary, an Exhibit may be entered in one 
Ordinary Class in the Saddle Section. 
An Equestrienne is a lady rider 18 years and over. 

DRESS 
Ladles (18 years and over) 

In riding competitions ladies should wear either: 
(a) Approved safety helmet, black or dark coat, stock or collar and tie, breeches and 
black top boots; or 
(b) Approved safety helmet, tweed coat, collar and tie (not a stock), jodhpurs and 
jodhpur boots. 

Turnout dress: 
(a) In the Garryowen Equestrienne Turnout and the Esquire Equestrienne Turnout 
classes ladies must wear black approved safety helmet, black or dark coat, stock or 
collar and tie, breeches and black top boots. 
(b) In the Intermediate (K.G. Luke) and· J. Pemberton Equestrienne Turnout classes, 
riders must wear approved safety helmet, riding coat, collar and tie (not a stock) 
jodhpurs and jodhpurs boots. 
(c) In the John Lithgow Equestrienne Turnout class riders must wear either as 
stipulated for (a) or (b) above. 

Gentlemen (18 years and over): 

In hack classes gentlemen should wear approved safety helmet, riding coat, collar and 
tie (not a stock), either breeches and top boots or jodhpurs with jodhpur boots. 

Girts and Boys (17 years and under): 

In hack classes, girls and boys under 18 years must wear an approved safety helmet, 
riding coat, collar and tie, jodhpurs with jodhpur boots. Black top boots are permitted 
for riders 16 years and over. 

SADDLERY 
Ordinary snaffle (with or without a dropped nose band), a simple double bridle or 
ordinary pelham must be used. . 
Numnahs shaped to fit the saddle neatly may be used in this Section. 

NOVICE CLASSES 
If the Novice Classes are judged after the Ordinary Classes, the winners at the current 
show will not be eligible for Novice Classes. The RASV reserves the right to appoint 
different Judges for the Novice Classes. 

SADDLE HORSES 
(Over 15 hands, 3 years old or over) 

Saddle Horses are ineligible to compete in Show Hunter classes. 

CL.ASS 120- NOVICE, MARE OR GELDING, over 15 hands and not over 15.2 hands. 
(SPECIAL} 

Prize: 1st $50 supported by MAL BYRNE SADDLERY. 

'Zl Argyl Stud & Angie Gardiner: PLAYERS (Owned by A Gardiner), 50017257, 
Br, 28/08/98 S: Woodman, D: Tandra Gee 

92 Brookman Park: BROOKMAN PARK OBSESSION (Owned by M & N 
Bruggemann), 50018068, Bay, 16/10/02 S: Beautiful Crown, D: Hey Smile 

154 K Cock: SHANLIN REGAL BEAUS (Owned by Mrs W Cock), 30042173, Br, 
31/10/03 S: Willowcroft Regal Chase, D: Namloo Beau Jess 

214 Miss M Duell: COOLARAH KING (Owned by Miss M Duell), 20083147, Bay, 
29/09/00 S: Syon Royal Portrait, D: Village Life 

229 EB Lodge & Mr A Buckley: BRANDY HILL PARK !RISH DREAMS (Owned by 
Mrs D Murphy), HC6197, Bay, 10/10/02 S: Kirreway Diamaru, D: Irish Sola 

252 Miss S Ferguson: SILVER STAR (Owned by Miss S Ferguson), 30042465, 
Grey, 15/10/0'0 S: Forest Glow, D: Star Roamer 

m Gallagher Family: MERIDIAN STAR (Owned by Gallagher Family), 30042478, 
Bay, 02109/96 S: Dalton Star, D: Frame 

317 Miss R Groen: TUDOR PARK FAIRYTALE (Owned by Miss R Groen), 
30043275, Grey 

3 332 Mrs A Hansen: JANEVEL YN MAESTRO (Owned by Mrs A Hansen), 
30041070, UCh, 05/10/01 S: Weston Mirage, D: Rumours 

4 451 Mr M Kenzlg: ALKYRA ELEGANCE (Owned by Mr M Kenzlg & Ms B 
Scanlon), HC5706, Brown, 26/09/03 S: Flamboyant, D: lndepenence 

6 481 L & 0 Lambert: JV ALIBI (Owned by Miss Lizzy Lambert) , 30040950, Bay, 
01/08/00 S: AH Royal, D: Marscapone 

5 591 Ms J Milner: DANBURY (Owned by Ms J Milner), 30034876, B, 11/03/93 S: 
Middleton Sam, D: Betts Girl 
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2 en Mrs L O'Doherty: ASHBURY (Owned by Mrs L O'Doherty), 50017403, Bay, 
04/10/97 S: Mister Frisky (USA), D: Echolon Lady (USA) 
Travis Park Pony Stud: TRANQUIL PARK TRIUMPH (Owned by Jones, 872 
Manchester & Pengelly), 30042424, Ch, 26/09/02 S: Weston Sun, D: Greatful 

892 
Miss . · I 
Miss G Wadsworth: SOLITARY MAN, br, 28/08/02 S: Dr Fong, D. Be1ewe 

CLASS 121 . NOVICE MARE OR GELDING, over 15.2 hands and not over 16 hands. 
(SPECIAL) 

Prize: 1st $50 supported by MAL BYRNE SAODLERY. 

5 78 Miss J Bolt RODEO DRIVE (Owned by Miss J Bolt), 30035558, Br, 08/01/92 
s· Our Poetic Prince, D: Unknown 

182 M.r s De Leeuw: CHARLTON (Owned by Mr S De Leeuw, Withers & Wells), 
HC3635, Ch, 06/11/98 S: Song Of Tara, D: Adorned 

295 Mrs J & Miss R Gerber: MILLENNIUM DANCER (NZ) (Owned .by Mrs J & 
Miss R Gerber), 30041324, Ch, 18/10/96 S: Just A Dancer, D: Colina Star 

6 349 Mrs H Heagney: BALL YDOYLE (Owned by Mrs H Heagney), 30040493, Br, 
01/08/96 S: Kenny's Best Pal, D: Helaplane 

4 371 Miss T Holloway: CAFe LIMBO (Owned by Miss T Holloway), 30040844, Bay, 
29/08/97 S: Bao Lack ( U s A), D: Maid Of Wingen 

428 Miss L Jones: OROTON (Owned by Miss L Jones), HC4486, Chest, 04/10/96 
S· Futuristic, D: Centillion 

511 Miss M Linehan & J James: BENTLEY PARK PROMISES (Owned by Miss rn 
Linehan), 30041123, Br, 22/10/99 S: Zabeel (NZ), D: Jeany's Halo (Can) 

3 554 Mrs, F Mc lntyre: CROWN STREET (Owned by Mrs F Mc lntyre), 30039579, 
Ch 16/11/93 S: Kingston Rule (USA), D: Green Seal (USA) 

651 Ms
1 

C Neill: SAUSALITO (Owned by Ms C Neill), 30041606, Bay, 24/08/96 S: 
Blue Bird, D: Forest Mint 

662 Mrs T Notman: REGAL ROYALE (Owned by Mr R & Mrs T Notrnan), 
30042277, Ch, 05/10/99 S: Final Card, D: Syrnposing 

663 Miss K O'Connell: BE ENVIOUS (Owned by Miss K O'Connell), 20089746, 
Bay, 06/10/99 S: Vite Cheval, D: Bay Horizon 

706 K Patchett C & B Hall: OAK RIDGE QUEST (Owned by Miss C & B Hall), 
HC4336, B

1

ay, 19/10/00 S: Unbridled's Song (USA), D: Fashionista (NZ) 
717 Miss B Payne: PROWL (Owned by Miss B Payne), HC5843, Bl, 22109/01 S: 

River Rough, D: Allattech 
793 Saddle-Up Maranu Park Show Team: DISTINCTION (Owned by M 

Cheeseman), 30041542, Ch, 14/09/98 S: Canadian Silver, D: Tristrarn's Bliss 
2 897 Miss A Ward: SHEIK (Owned by Miss A Ward), 30043076, Ch, 31110/00 S: 

Sequalo, D: Egyptian Opera 
899 Mrs J Wameford: THE PADRE (Owned by Mrs J Warneford), 30042523, Br, 

16/11/00 S: Beautiful Crown (USA), D: Sharp And Keen 
901 Miss K Webster: TAKE TWO (Owned by Miss K Webster & C Anderson), 

30041940, Chest 
913 Mr S & Mrs R Wessel: LP SUSPENSE (Owned by Mr S & Mrs R), 30042865, 

Bay, 01/08/02 S: Masterclass, D: Priced 

CLASS 122- NOVICE, MARE OR GELDING, over 16 hands and not over 16.2 hands. 
(SPECIAL) 

Prize: 1st $50 supported by MAL BYRNE SAODLERY. 

5 Miss P Ahem, Mr W Coyle & Mr H Morris: SURELY (Owned by Miss P Ahem, 
Mr W Coyle & Mr H Morris), 5480, B, 01/01/96 S: Laranto, D: Opechee 

3 51 Miss S Barrington: NATION (Owned by Miss S Barrington), 30042716, Br, 
05/09/99 S: Market Force, D: Nicabate 

116 Mrs T Bussell: EXCHEQUER (Owned by Mrs T Bussell), 30042761 , Br, 
01/08/00 S: Bellotto, D: Scorn Thrice 

181 Mr G Crocker: WESTBURY (Owned by Mrs G Crocker), Bay, 06/09/99 S: 
Bellotto (USA), D: Laudamus 

194 Miss S Doake: J H B MARLBOROUGH (Owned by Miss S Doake), 
30038195, Brown, S: Zabeel, D: Belle Venus 

230 E B Lodge & Mr A Buckley: D P ICE (Owned by Mr A Buckley), HC6221 , 
Grey, 10/10/96 S: Ringaro, D: Carolette 

5 262 Ms K Fisher: ON CUE (Owned by ms K Fisher), 30039815, Br 15/01 /97 S: 
Toy Pindarri, D: Sly Boots (NZ) 

271 Fraser, Kiddle & Macrae: ON FIRE (Owned by Mrs S Fraser), HC5883 Ch, 
21/09/97 S: Acumen, D: Oakland Star 

6 329 Miss S Hanger: BOUVIER (Owned by Miss S Hanger), 30041819, Ch, 
01/08/00 S: Umatilla, D: Belltop 

501 Mrs J Lee-Archibald: ROYAL CAMBRIDGE (N Z) (Owned by Mrs J Lee­
Archibald), 70006740, B/Br, 26/09/95 S: Centaine (NZ) D: Tramaurea (NZ) 

518 Miss S Luscombe: SUPREMACY (Owned by Miss S Luscombe), 30041978 
Br, 13/11/98 S: Hurricane Sky, D: Gina 

520 Lyndale Stables: BLACK TIE (Owned by Mr C Lawrie), 50018182, Black, 
01/08/03 S: Desert King, D: Silver Bird 

611 Miss L Mow: WP PARADE (Owned by Miss L Mow), 30041808, Br, 10/08/96 
S: Bluebird1 D: Zaborowska 

4 660 Mrs T Notrnan: M p GALVESTON (Owned by Mr A & Mrs T Notman), 
30038015 Br 19/10/93 S: Zabeel, D: Belle Venus 

716 Miss B p~~: ACCOUSTIC (Owned by Miss B Payne), HC6165, Brown, 
01/08/96 S: Big Tram, D: Clear Crystal 

722 Mrs s Pedersen: w s KIPLING (Owned by Mrs S Pedersen), V37174, Br, 
30/10/94 S: Snaadee, D: Flower De Noel . . . 

2 762 A & C Reid & M. Christie: RULE (Owned by A & ~ Reid & M Chnstie), 
30041869 Ch 16/09/00 S: Kingston Rule, D: Novel Notion 

908 Mr G Wei~ lvY LEAGUE (Owned by Mr G Weir), 40016469, Chest, 25/08/03 
S: Anglia, D: Marine Rose . 

911 Mrs J Wende: INVIC ASPECT, 30041441, ch, 15/10/99 S: Blalocks Bull, D. 
Secret Waters 

CLASS 123 - NOVICE, MARE OR GELDING, over 16.2 hands. (SPECIAL) 

52 Miss s Barrington: VADER (Owned by Miss S Barrington), 30041034, Bl, 
04/11/97 S: Grovener (NZ), D: Gaysutina (NZ) . 

67 Mr C Bilson: TUDOR PARK SALISBURY (Owned by Mr C Bilson), 30042500, 
Br 19/09/99 S: Al Kawaneeq, D: Jivaro 

76 M~ C Blizzard: SMART ONE (Owned by Miss C Blizzard), 50016150, B/Br, 
28/09/94 S: Varick, D: Hot and Bold . 

5 146 Miss G Cleeland: INVERMAY STRIKING BOB (Owned by Miss G Cleeland), 
HC5981 BVBr, 01/09/98 S: Sir Pele (USA), D: Nounous (Fra) 

265 Miss D 'Ford: HEAVENLY BLISS (Owned by Miss D Ford), 30040334, B, 
27/08/97 S: Rustic Amber, D: Conchava (NZ) 

294 Mrs J & Miss R Gerber: LORD DESIRE (Owned by Mrs J & Miss R Gerber), 
30040947 BVBr, 09/11/97 S: Black Gyr, D: Wings of Desire 

6 304 Mrs K Goider: GO WITH PRIDE (Owned by Mrs K Golder), 30039000, Ch, 
11/10/93 S: Pride of Place, D: Qualify 

4 341 Ms R Hawkes: BOSTON (Owned by Ms R Hawkes), 50017824, Bay, 
01 /10/01 

3 446 Mrs S L Kennedy: FAMOUS (Owned by Mrs S Kennedy), 50017575, Ch, 
31 /10/00 S: Gilded Time, D: Shorwon 

2 455 M Kiddle & M Macrae: FRENCH CUFF (Owned by M Kiddle & M Macrae), 
HC5882 BVBr 08/09/99 S: Racers Edge, D: Midas Miss 

467 Kristinv. ~: KRISTINVALE INJOYMENT (Owned by Kristinvale 
Stables), 30043582, Bay, 01 /08/01 

486 Ms R Lawrie: BOND (Owned by Ms R Lawrie), 5001 ma, Br, 03108/01 S: 
Umatilla (N Z), D: Faricca 

522 Lyndale Stables: INXS (Owned by C Lawrie & J Jacobson), 50017925, br, 
21/10/02 S: Lion Cavern, D: Miss Maudlin 

667 Miss S O'Connor: BLACK KNIGHT (Owned by Miss S O'Connor), 30041358, 
Bl, 0111 0/01 S: Rustic Amber, D: Pagessence 

890 Ms C Tydens: STADIUM, HC3947, Ch, 31110/96 S: Dehere, D: Mrs Clayton 

CLASS 124- MARE OR GELDING, over 15 and not ewer 15.2 hands. 

Prizes: 1st $50 ~ by MJSS LOIS COLES. 

12 Miss J Allen: MANORVALE KEEPER (Owned by Miss J Allen), Bay, 23111 /96 
S: Zabeel (NZ), D: Honfleur (NZ) 

'Z1 Argyl Stud & Angie Gardiner: PLAYERS (Owned by A Gardiner), 50017257, 
Br, 28108/98 S: Woodman, D: Tandra Gee 

92 Brookman Parle BROOKMAN PARK OBSESSION (Owned by M & N 
Bruggemann), 50018068, Bay, 16/10/02 S: Beautiful Crown, D: Hey Smile 

154 K Cock: SHANLIN REGAL BEAUS (Owned by Mrs W Cock), 30042173, Br, 
31/1 03 S: Willowcroft Regal Chase, D: Namloo Beau Jess 

3 157 Miss S Coleman: TOP THAT OF ASTRAL (Owned by Miss S Coleman), 
80011979, UCh, 06/12/97 S: Westacre Concerto, D: Gielgud Dancer 

6 214 Miss M Duell: COOLARAH KING (Owned by Miss M Duell), 20083147, Bay, 
29/09/00 S: Syon Royal Portrait, D: Village Life 

221 Durante & Evans Family: K T MADAGAN (Owned by Durante & Evans 
Family) HC2525, Ch, 10/09/97 S: Syon Royal Portrait, D: Bundy & Coke 

229 EB Lodge & Mr A Buckley: BRANDY HILL PARK !RISH DREAMS (Owned by 
Mrs D Murphy), HC6197, Bay, 10/10/02 S: Kirreway Diamaru, D: Irish Sola 

252 Miss S Ferguson: SILVER STAR (Owned by Miss S Ferguson), 30042465, 
Grey, 15/1 00 S: Forest Glow, D: Star Roamer 

264 Flanders & Burslem: KOOYONG CAROUSEL (Owned by Flanders & 
Burslem), 300406n, Grey, 13109/00 S: Hula Grey, D: True Mame 

2n Gallagher Family: MERIDIAN ST AR (Owned by Gallagher Family), 30042478, 
Bay 02/09/96 S: Dalton Star, D: Frame 

317 Miss R Groen: TUDOR PARK FAIRYTALE (Owned by Miss R Groen), 
30043275, Grey 

5 451 Mr M Kenzig: ALKYRA ELEGANCE (Owned by Mr M Kenzig & Ms B 
Scanlon), HC5706, Brown, 26/09/03 S: Flamboyant, D: lndepenence 

452 Mr M Kenzig: GRANDEUR (Owned by Mr M Kenzig), 20090927, Chest, 
01 /10/99 S: Bluebird, D: Doll Face 

481 L & D Lambert JV ALIBI (Owned by Miss Lizzy Lambert), 30040950, Bay, 
01 /0 00 S: Ali Royal, D: Marscapone 



552 Miss S Mc Guinness: SHIRVINGTON (Owned by Miss S Mc Guinness), 
V37225, Ch, 15/08/96 S: Italian Opera, D: Here Girl 

591 Ms J Milner: DANBURY (Owned by Ms J Milner), 30034876, B 11 /03193 S: 
Middleton Sam, D: Betts Girl 

595 Miss B Mitchener: S.B. KIDMAN (Owned by Miss B Mitchener), Ch, 01 /01 /96 
4 6n Mrs L O'Doherty: ASHBURY (Owned by Mrs L O'Doherty), 50017403, Bay, 

04/10/97 S: Mister Frisky (U SA), D: Echolon Lady (U SA) 
2 760 Mrs K & Miss A Reid: FARLEIGH LEANDER (Owned by Mrs K & Miss A 

Reid), 50017035, Grey, 15/09/00 S: Furzey Kit Kat (Imp), D: Farleigh 
Martinique 

765 Miss K Revelt MAJESTIC TAYLUSION (Owned by Miss K Revell), 
30039944 Br, 19/03/98 S: Supremo (USA), D: Doons Baby (U SA) 

789 A Rush & M Christie: TWAIN (Owned by A Rush & M Christie), 50015936, 
Ch, 28110/96 S: Rosslayne Royal Occasion, D: Duo Bibi 

872 Travis Par1c Pony Stud: TRANQUIL PARK TRIUMPH (Owned by Jones, 
Manchester & Pengelly), 30042424, Ch, 2 09/02 S: Weston Sun, D: Greatful 
Miss 

892 Miss G Wadsworth: SOLITARY MAN, br, 2 08/02 S: Dr Fong, D: Bejewel 

CLASS 125 - MARE OR GELDING over 15.2 and not over 16 hands. 

Prizes: 1st $50 st4)pOrted b'J Ml SS LOIS COLES. 

6 65 

78 

5 111 

180 

182 

197 

211 

225 

235 

295 

315 
~ 

349 Heagney), 30040493, Br, 

371 olloway), 30040844, Bay, 

428 

4 452 ed by Mr A Kenzig), 20090927, Chest, 

3 511 

554 

&fl 

651 

662 

663 

679 

706 

717 

720 

742 

2 793 

e . , : F est 
Mrs T Notmarr RE<J 1 AOYALE (O;med by Mr R & Mrs T Notman), 
'2JXJ4'2277, C , ,. 99 S: F Ca d, D: Sympos· 
Ma K aCoonel: BE E S (Owned by iss K O'ConnelQ, 20089746, 
Bay, 00/ 99 S: a Cheval, 0: Bay orizoo 
Mrs C O'Sldlivan: RRA (Onned by rs C O'Sutlivan), 30041 247, 
Bay, 2 I 97 S: Zafoot, : Anoocooonor 
K Patchett, C & B Hal: OAK RIDGE EST (Olmed by Aiss C & B HalQ, 

C4336, Bay, 9/ 00 S: ridfed's Soog ( SA), D: Fashionista ( Z) 
Miss B Payne: PR ned by Aiss B Payne), HC5843, Bl, 22/09/01 S: 
Rive< Roug , . t&:rtte7! 

Mrs S Pedersen: VS APP SE (011ned by Mrs S Pedersen), V37698, Ch, 
131 0194 S: Paris Prince, 0: Great Coo1pany 
Miss B Poustie: LOYALTY (O,.med by Aiss B Poustie), V37036, Ch, 13/11/93 
S: Lus . Star, D: Paint It Out 
Saddle-Up Maranu Park Show Team DISTI CTIO (Owned by M 
Cheeseman), 30041542, Ch, 14/09/98 S: Canadian S'r~er, D: TrlStrarn's Bliss 

HORSES 29 

865 Mrs S Thompson: CONCERTO (Owned by Mrs S Thompson), 40015232, Br, 
12/11 /99 S: Piccolo (Imp), D: Kutterbul 

897 Miss A Ward: SHEIK (Owned by Miss A Ward), 30043076, Ch, 31/10/00 S: 
Sequalo, D: Egyptian Opera 

899 Mrs J Wameford: THE PADRE (Owned by Mrs J Warneford), 30042523, Br, 
16/11/00 S: Beautiful Crown (USA), D: Sharp And Keen 

901 Miss K Webster: TAKE TWO (Owned by Miss K Webster & C Anderson), 
30041940, Chest 

913 Mr S & Mrs R Wessel: LP SUSPENSE (Owned by Mr S & Mrs R), 30042865 
Bay, 01 /08/02 S: Masterclass, D: Priced ' 

CLASS 126- MARE OR GELDING, over 16 and not over 16.2 hands. 

Prizes: 1st $50 supported by MISS LOIS COLES. 

5 Miss P Ahem, Mr W Coyle & Mr H Morris: SURELY (Owned by Miss P Ahern, 
Mr W Coyle & Mr H Morris), 5480, B, 01/01/96 S: Laranto, D: Opechee 

51 Miss S Barrington: NATION (Owned by Miss S Barrington), 30042716, Br, 
05/09/99 S: Market Force, D: Nicabate 

116 Mrs T Bussell: EXCHEQUER (Owned by Mrs T Bussell), 30042761, Br, 
01 /08/00 S: Bellotto, D: Scorn Thrice 

181 Mr G Crocker: WESTBURY (Owned by Mrs G Crocker), Bay, 06/09/99 S: 
Bellotto (USA), D: Laudamus 

194 Miss S Doake: J H B MARLBOROUGH (Owned by Miss S Doake), 
30038195, Brown, S: Zabeel, D: Belle Venus 

230 E B Lodge & Mr A Buckley: D P ICE (Owned by Mr A Buckley), HC6221, 
Grey, 10/10/96 S: Ringaro, D: Carolette 

4 262 Ms K Fisher: ON CUE (Owned by ms K Fisher), 30039815, Br, 15/01/97 S: 
Toy Pindarri, D: Sly Boots (NZ) 

6 271 Fraser, Kiddle & Macrae: ON FIRE (Owned by Mrs S Fraser), HC5883, Ch, 
21/09/97 S: Acumen, D: Oakland Star 

346 Miss M Haynes: GRAZIER (Owned by Miss M H Haynes), 50016968, Ch, 
25/10/86 S: Greig, D: Sunrise Bay 

474 J & G Laidlaw: NIGHT OF FAME (Owned by J & G Laidlaw), 30038529, Br, 
30/10/95 S: Quest For Fame, D: Nocturnal Sky 

501 Mrs J Lee-Archibald: ROYAL CAMBRIDGE (N Z) (Owned by Mrs J Lee­
Archibald), 700067 40, B/Br, 26/09/95 S: Centaine (N Z), D: Tramaurea (N Z) 

518 Miss S Luscombe: SUPREMACY (Owned by Miss S Luscombe), 30041978, 
Br, 13/11/98 S: Hurricane Sky, D: Gina . 

520 Lyndale Stables: BLACK TIE (Owned by Mr C Lawrie), 50018182, Black, 
01/08/03 S: Desert King, D: Silver Bird 

611 Miss L Mow: WP PARADE (Owned by Miss L Mow), 30041808, Br, 10/08/96 
S: Bluebird, D: Zaborowska 

3 660 Mrs T Notrnan: M P GALVESTON (Owned by Mr R & Mrs T Notman), 
30038015, Br, 19/10/93 S: Zabeel, D: Belle Venus 

716 Miss B Payne: ACCOUSTIC (Owned by Miss B Payne), HC6165, Brown, 
01/08/96 S: Big Tram, D: Clear Crystal 

722 Mrs S Pedersen: W S KIPLING (Owned by Mrs S Pedersen), V37174, Br, 
30/10/94 S: Snaadee, D: Flower De Noel 

5 762 A & C Reid & M. Christie: RULE (Owned by A & C Reid & M Christie), 
30041869, Ch, 16/09/00 S: Kingston Rule, D: Novel Notion 

869 Miss L Tomasi: ROYAL MONET (Owned by Miss L Tomasi), 40014810, Br, 
23/08/98 S: St Jude, D: Biscay State 

908 Mr G Weir: IVY LEAGUE (Owned by Mr G Weir), 40016469, Chest, 25/08/03 
S: Anglia, D: Marine Rose 

911 Mrs J Wende: INVIC ASPECT, 30041441, ch, 15/10/99 S: Blalocks Bull, D: 
Secret Waters 

2 914 Mr S & Mrs R Wessel: NASQUEYO (Owned by Mr S & Mrs R Wessel), 
30040019, Gr, 24/10/96 S: Rokosz, D: Rapacious Lady 

939 Miss A Winnett: TUDOR PARK IMAGE (Owned by Miss V Myer & A Winnett), 
HC6479, Ch, 01/11/90 S: First Norman, D: Parfum 

957 Miss T Young: EXCEPTIONAL DREAMS (Owned by Miss T Young), 
30040867, Br, 19/11/96 S: Punta Arenas, D: Our Gundy Girl 

CLASS 127 ·MARE OR GELDING, over 16.2 hands. 

Prizes: 1st $50 supported b'J MISS LOIS COLES. 

44 J Bailey & C Courtney: CLOUDS (Owned by J Bailey & C Courtney), HC5830, 
Gr, 01/08/00 S: Unbridled Song, D: Vango Sally 

52 Miss S Barrington: VADER (Owned by Miss S Barrington), 30041034, Bl, 
04/11/97 S: Grovener (NZ), D: Gaysutina (NZ) 

ff/ Mr C Bilson: TUDOR PARK SALISBURY (Owned by Mr C Bilson), 30042500, 
Br, 19/09/99 S: Al Kawaneeq, D: Jivaro 

76 Miss C Blizzard: SMART ONE (Owned by Miss C Blizzard), 50016150, B/Br, 
28/09/94 S: Varick, D: Hot and Bold 

135 Chivers Family: AMORE (Owned by Chivers Family), 40012936, br, 29/10/95 
S: Zaffany (U.S.A), D: First Symphony (GB) 

146 Miss G Cleeland: INVEAMAY STRIKING BOB (Owned by Miss G Cleeland), 
HC5981, Bl/Br, 01 /09/98 S: Sir Pele (USA), D: Nounous (Fra) 

185 Oeeplake Stud: ENGLISH (Owned by Mrs E Miiier-Oisen), 50017047, B, 
01/08/97 S: Tong Po, D: Cadlnlski 



30 HORSES 

200 Miss L Donoghue: FLAWLESS (Owned by Miss L Donoghue & C Mitton), 
30038490, Br, 11/09/96 S: Centaine, D: Fourteen 

4 223 Durante & Woolard Families: HIGHMONT (Owned by Mr A Woolard), 
HC4386, Ch, 13/11/99 S: Ali Imagination, D: naturalism 

265 Miss D Ford: HEAVENLY BLISS (Owned by Miss D Ford), 30040334, B, 
27/08/97 S: Rustic Amber, D: Conchava (NZ) 

294 Mrs J & Miss R Gerber: LORD DESIRE (Owned by Mrs J & Miss R Gerber), 
30040947, Bl/Br, 09/11/97 S: Black Gyr, D: Wings of Desire 

304 Mrs K Golder: GO WITH PRIDE (Owned by Mrs K Golder), 30039000, Ch, 
11/10/93 S: Pride of Place, D: Qualify 

321 Miss N Guillot: REGAL OUTLINE (Owned by Miss N Guillot), 30039317, Bl, 
04/11 /94 S: Kinjite, D: Brierley 

341 Ms R Hawkes: BOSTON (Owned by Ms R Hawkes), 50017824, Bay, 
01/10/01 

402 Miss J Jacobson & Lyndale Stables: D.P. IDOL (Owned by Miss J Jacobson 
& Lyndale Stables), 30039952, Br, 01/08/95 

446 Mrs S L Kennedy: FAMOUS (Owned by Mrs S Kennedy), 50017575, Ch, 
31/10/00 S: Gilded Time, D: Shorwon 

3 455 M Kiddle & M Macrae: FRENCH CUFF (Owned by M Kiddle & M Macrae), 
HC5882, Bl/Br, 08/09/99 S: Racers Edge, D: Midas Miss 

467 Kristinvale Stables: KRISTINVALE INJOYMENT (Owned by Kristinvale 
Stables), 30043582, Bay, 01/08/01 

6 486 Ms R Lawrie: BOND (Owned by Ms R Lawrie), 50017776, Br, 03/08/01 S: 
Umatilla (N Z), D: Faricca 

515 Miss C Lloyd: TIDINGS (Owned by Miss C Lloyd), 30032423, Bay, 18/11/91 
S: Century, D: Boid Aussie 

522 Lyndale Stables: INXS (Owned by C Lawrie & J Jacobson), 50017925, br, 
21/10/02 S: Lion Cavern, D: Miss Maudlin 

667 Miss S O'Connor: BLACK KNIGHT (Owned by Miss S O'Connor), 30041358, 
Bl, 01/10/01 S: Rustic Amber, D: Pagessence 

702 Miss S Oakley: W S ADELANTE (Owned by S Oakley), 30036875, Brown, 
28/10/95 S: Naturalism, D: Rahz 

5 867 Mrs J Tolson: KENT (Owned by Mrs J Tolson), HC2171 , Br, 12/10/95 S: A 
Gift (USA), D: Rocket Money 

an Miss R Triffett: SLM THRILL (Owned by Miss R Triffett), 30042547, Brown, 
01/08/97 

890 Ms C Tydens: STADIUM, HC3947, Ch, 31/10/96 S: Dehere, D: Mrs Clayton 
2 937 Miss A Winnett: GIANNI (Owned by Miss A Winnett), HC5425, Bay, 01/01/98 

S: Scenic, D: Unknown 

CLASS 128 - THE "COL. A.V. POPE CUP' . The Col. A.V. Pope Silver Cup and 
Special Ribbon. Cup presented by Col. A.V. Pope for the best Saddle Exhibit over 15 
hands, which, in the opinion of the Judge, shows thoroughbred qualities: each Exhibit 
also to be judged for the manners, paces and performance. The competition will be 
open to mares and geldings. An Exhibit may be ridden by a lady or gentleman. The 
ownership of the Cup shall not pass to the winning Exhibitor, but shall remain in the 
RASV's possession. The name of the winning Exhibitor each year will be engraved on 
the Cup. (SPECIAL) The winner will be eligible for the Championship. 

Colonel A.V. Pope and his wife lived at Frankston, he served in the Indian Army and 
was a top Polo player. There is also a Col. A.V. Pope Cup at the Sydney Royal Easter 
Show. 

Special Prizes: 
A Garland, supported by CONCEPTIONS, will be awarded to the winner of class 128. 

T~e 'TRENT NATHAN' Trophy and Trophy Rug supported by CHARLOTIE MITTON, 
will be awarded to the winner of class 128 in recognition of the horse 'TRENT 
NATHAN'. 

'Trent Nathan' was a multiple Royal Show champion and winner of the Col A.V. Pope 
Cup five times at the Royal Melbourne Show. 

5 Miss P Ahem, Mr W Coyle & Mr H Morris: SURELY (Owned by Miss P Ahem, 
Mr W Coyle & Mr H Morris), 5480, B, 01 /01 /96 S: Laranto, D: Opechee 

27 Argyl Stud & Angie Gardiner: PLAYERS (Owned by A Gardiner), 50017257, 
Br, 28/08/98 S: Woodman, D: Tandra Gee 

44 J Bailey & C Courtney: CLOUDS (Owned by J Bailey & C Courtney), HC5830, 
Gr, 01/08/00 S: Unbridled Song, D: Vango Sally 

51 Miss S Barrington: NATION (Owned by Miss S Barrington), 30042716, Br, 
05/09/99 S: Market Force, D: Nicabate 

52 Miss S Barrington: VADER (Owned by Miss S Barrington), 30041034, Bl, 
04/11/97 S: Grovener (NZ), D: Gaysutina (NZ) 

65 Miss A Berwick: CHARMING (Owned by Miss A Berwick}, 30040144, Bl, 
02/12/98 S: Senor Pete, D: Pasithea 

67 Mr C Biison: TUDOR PARK SALISBURY (Owned by Mr C Bilson) 30042500 
Br, 19/09/99 S: Al Kawaneeq, D: Jivaro ' ' 

76 Miss C Bllzzard: SMART ONE (Owned by Miss C Blizzaro) 50016150 B/Br 
28/09/94 S: Varick, D: Hot and Bold ' ' ' 

78 Miss J Bolt RODEO DRIVE (Owned by Miss J Bolt) 30035558 Br O 01/92 
S: Our Poetic Prince, D: Unknown ' ' ' 

135 Chivers Famil'f AMORE (Owned by Chivers Family), 40012936, br, 29/10/95 
S: Zaffany (U.S.A), D: First Symphony (GB) 

180 Mr G Crocker: AKHTAR (Owned by Mrs G Crocker), HC3816, Brown, S: 
Rancho Ruller, D: Lady Sawino 

182 Mr S De Leeuw: CHARLTON (Owned by Mr S De Leeuw, Withers & Wells), 
HC3635, Ch, 06/11/98 S: Song Of Tara, D: Adorned 

185 Deeplake Stud: ENGLISH (Owned by Mrs E Miller-Olsen), 50017047, B, 
01/08/97 S: Tong Po, D: Cadiniski 

194 Miss S Doake: J H B MARLBOROUGH (Owned by Miss S Doake), 
30038195, Brown, S: Zabeel, D: Belie Venus 

197 Miss L Donoghue: DANCE FOR ME (Owned by Miss L Donoghue), 
50017326, Bl, 12/11/98 S: Euclase, D: Coralist 

200 Miss L Donoghue: FLAWLESS (Owned by Miss L Donoghue & C Mitton), 
30038490, Br, 11/09/96 S: Centaine, D: Fourteen 

211 Miss L Doyle: SPEECHLESS (Owned by Miss L Doyle), V31n5, Ch, 
30/10/91 S: Semipalatinsk, D: My Rocker Baby 
Miss M Duell: COOLARAH KING (Owned by Miss M Duell), 20083147, Bay, 
29/09/00 S: Syon Royal Portrait, D: Village Life 

214 

223 

225 

230 

265 

Durante & Woolard Families: HIGHMONT (Owned by Mr A Woolard), 
HC4386, Ch, 13/11/99 S: Ali Imagination, D: naturalism 
Durante Family: K T MANHATIAN (Owned by Durante Family), HC4740, 
Bay, 13/09/00 S: Piccolo, D: Give To Thee 
E B Lodge & Mr A BuckJey: D P ICE (Owned by Mr A Buckley), HC6221 , 
Grey, 10/10/96 S: Ringaro, D: Carolette 
Miss D Ford: HEAVENLY BLISS (Owned by Miss D Ford), 30040334, B, 
27/08/97 S: Rustic Amber, D: Conchava (NZ) 

271 Fraser, Kiddle & Macrae: ON FIRE (Owned by Mrs S Fraser), HC5883, Ch, 
21/09/97 S: Acumen, D: Oakland Star 

2n 

294 

295 

Gallagher Family: MERIDIAN STAR (Owned by Gallagher Family), 30042478, 
Bay, 02/09/96 S: Dalton Star, D: Frame 
Mrs J & Miss R Gerber: LORD DESIRE (Owned by Mrs J & Miss R Gerber), 
30040947, BVBr, 09/11/97 S: Black Gyr, D: Wings of Desire 
Mrs J & Miss R Gerber: MILLENNIUM DANCER (NZ) (Owned by Mrs J & 
Miss R Gerber), 30041324, Ch, 18/10/96 S: Just A Dancer, D: Colina Star 

321 Miss N Guillot REGAL OUTLINE (Owned by Miss N Guillot), 30039317, Bl, 
04/11/94 S: Kinjite, D: Brierley 

329 Miss S Hanger: BOUVIER (Owned by Miss S Hanger), 30041819, Ch, 
01/08/00 S: Umatilla, D: Belltop 

341 Ms R Hawkes: BOSTON (Owned by Ms R Hawkes), 50017824, Bay, 

346 
01 /10/01 
Miss M Haynes: GRAZIER (Owned by Miss M H Haynes), 50016968, Ch, 
25/10/86 S: Greig, D: Sunrise Bay 

371 Miss T Holloway: CAFe LIMBO (Owned by Miss T Holloway), 30040844, Bay, 
29/08/97 S: Bao Lack ( U s A), D: Maid Of Wingen 

402 

428 

446 

452 

455 

474 

Miss J Jacobson & LyndaJe Stables: D.P. IDOL (Owned by Miss J Jacobson 
& Lyndale Stables), 30039952, Br, 01 /08/95 
Miss L Jones: OROTON (Owned by Miss L Jones), HC4486, Chest, 04/10/96 
S: Futuristic, D: Centillion 
Mrs S L Kennedy: FAMOUS (Owned by Mrs S Kennedy), 50017575, Ch, 
31 /10/00 S: Gilded Time, D: Shorwon 
Mr M Kenzig: GRANDEUR (Owned by Mr M Kenzig), 20090927, Chest, 
01/10/99 S: Bluebiro, D: Doll Face 
M Kiddle & M Macrae: FRENCH CUFF (Owned by M Kiddle & M Macrae), 
HC5882, BVBr, 08/09/99 S: Racers Edge, D: Midas Miss 
J & G Laidlaw: NIGHT OF FAME (Owned by J & G Laidlaw), 30038529, Br, 
30/10/95 S: Quest For Fame, D: Nocturnal Sky 

481 l & D Lambert: JV ALIBI (Owned by Miss Lizzy Lambert), 30040950, Bay, 
01/08/00 S: Ali Royal, D: Marscapone 

486 Ms R Lawrie: BOND (Owned by Ms R Lawrie), 5001 m6, Br, 03/08/01 S: 
Umatilla (N Z), D: Faricca 

501 Mrs _J l.ae-Archi>ald: ROY AL CAMBRIDGE (N Z) (Owned by Mrs J Lee-
Arch1bald), 70006740, B/Br 26/09/95 S: Centaine (N Z), D: Tramaurea (N Z) 

511 Miss M Linehan & J James: BENTLEY PARK PROMISES (Owned by Miss m 
Li?ehan), 30041123, Br, 22110/99 S: Zabeel (NZ), D: Jeany's Halo (Can) 
Miss C l.b,td: TIDINGS (Owned by Miss C Lloyd), 30032423, Bay, 18/11/91 
S: Century, D: Bold Aussie 

515 

518 

520 

522 

554 

Miss S Luscombe: SUPREMACY (Owned by Miss S Luscombe), 30041978, 
Br, 13/11/98 S: Hurricane Sky, D: Gina 

Lyndale Stables: BLACK TIE (Owned by Mr C Lawrie), 50018182, Black, 
01/08/03 S: Desert King, D: Silver Bird 

lyndale ~: INXS (Owned by C Lawrie & J Jacobson), 50017925, br, 
21110/02 S: Lion Cavern D: Miss Maudlin 

Mrs F Mc lntyre.: CROWN STREET (Owned by Mrs F Mc lntyre) 30039579 
Ch, 16/~ 1/93 S: Kingston Rule (USA), D: Green Seal (USA) ' ' 

591 M~ J Mainer. DANBURY (Owned by Ms J Milner), 30034876, B, 11/03193 S: 
Middleton Sam, D: Betts Girl 

607 D MOilison: LEMRAC'S DANCING POET (Owned by D Morrison & B Begley) 
30037875, Bay, 17/10/93 S: Bold Rancher, D: Bruvain ' 
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957 DREAMS (Owned by Miss T Young), 
ra Areras, D: Our Gundy Girl 

CK, E 0 GE DI G, <:Ner 15 hands. (To be 
O< CNef.) (SPECIAL) 

12 0 ALE KEEPE (Owned by Aiss J Allen), Bay, 23111 /96 
(NZ) 

44 

52 

135 

180 
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341 Ms R Hawkes: BOSTON (Owned by Ms R Hawkes), 50017824, Bay, 
01 /10/01 

371 Miss T Holloway: CAFe LIMBO (Owned by Miss T Holloway), 30040844, Bay, 
29/08/97 S: Bao Lack (Us A), 0: Maid Of Wlngen 

402 Miss J Jacobson & Lyndale Stables: D.P. IDOL (Owned by Miss J Jacobson 
& Lyndale Stables), 30039952, Br, 01/08/95 

452 Mr M Kenzlg: GRANDEUR (Owned by Mr M Kenzig), 20090927, Chest, 
01 /10/99 S: Bluebird, D: Doll Face 

2 455 M Kiddle & M Macrae: FRENCH CUFF (Owned by M Kiddle & M Macrae), 
HC5882, Bl/Br, 08/09/99 S: Racers Edge, D: Midas Miss 

501 Mrs J Lee.Archibald: ROYAL CAMBRIDGE (N Z) (Owned by Mrs J Lee-
Archibald), 70006740, B/Br, 26/09/95 S: Centaine (NZ), D: Tramaurea (NZ) 

511 Miss M Linehan & J James: BENTLEY PARK PROMISES (Owned by Miss m 
Linehan), 30041123, Br, 22/10/99 S: Zabeel (NZ), D: Jeany's Halo (Can) 

520 Lyndale Stables: BLACK TIE (Owned by Mr C Lawrie), 50018182, Black, 
01 /08/03 S: Desert King, D: Silver Bird 

522 Lyndale Stables: INXS (Owned by C Lawrie & J Jacobson), 50017925, br, 
21/10/02 S: Lion Cavern, D: Miss Maudlin 

607 D Morrison: LEMRAC'S DANCING POET (Owned by D Morrison & B Begley), 
30037875, Bay, 17/10/93 S: Bold Rancher, D: Bruvain 

4 762 A & C Reid & M. Christie: RULE (Owned by A & C Reid & M Christie), 
30041869, Ch, 16/09/00 S: Kingston Rule, D: Novel Notion 

an Miss R Triffett: SLM THRILL (Owned by Miss R Triffett), 30042547, Brown, 
01 /08/97 

890 Ms C Tydens: STADIUM, HC3947, Ch, 31/10/96 S: Dehere, D: Mrs Clayton 
6 901 Miss K Webster: TAKE TWO (Owned by Miss K Webster & C Anderson), 

30041940, Chest 
908 Mr G Weir: IVY LEAGUE (Owned by Mr G Weir), 40016469, Chest, 25/08/03 

S: Anglia, D: Marine Rose 
937 Miss A Winnett: GIANNI (Owned by Miss A Winnett), HC5425, Bay, 01/01/98 

S: Scenic, D: Unknown 

CLASS 130 · LADY'S HACK, MARE OR GELDING over 15 hands. (To be ridden by a 
lady 18 years old or over.) (SPECIAL) 

Special Prize: A Trophy rug supported by the TOMKINSON FAMILY, will be awarded to 
the winner of Class 130 in memory of the horse 'FIRST GLANCE'. (S100) 

Maree Tomkinson's favourite Hack 'First Glance'was successful at Royal Melbourne, 
Sydney & Adelaide Shows. After winning the Novice Hack at Melbourne in 1985 he died 
suddenly at the age of 9. 

12 Miss J Allen: MANORVALE KEEPER (Owned by Miss J Allen), Bay, 23/11/96 
S: Zabeel (NZ), D: Honfleur (NZ) 

65 Miss A Berwick: CHARMING (Owned by Miss A Berwick), 30040144, Bl, 
02/12/98 S: Senor Pete, D: Pasithea 

78 Miss J Bolt RODEO DRIVE (Owned by Miss J Bolt), 30035558, Br, 08/01/92 
S: Our Poetic Prince, D: Unknown 

111 Miss M Burns: BROOKMAN PARK ENCHANTING (Owned by Miss M Burns), 
50016999, Ch, 26/10/99 S: Stargazer, D: Australian Wealth 

116 Mrs T Bussell: EXCHEQUER (Owned by Mrs T Bussell), 30042761, Br, 
01/08/00 S: Bellotto, D: Scorn Thrice 

157 Miss S Coleman: TOP THAT OF ASTRAL (Owned by Miss S Coleman), 
80011979, UCh, 06/12/97 S: Westacre Concerto, D: Gielgud Dancer 

185 Deeplake Stud: ENGLISH (Owned by Mrs E Miller-Olsen), 50017047, B, 
01/08/97 S: Tong Po, D: Cadiniski 

6 194 Miss S Doake: J H B MARLBOROUGH (Owned by Miss S Doake), 
30038195, Brown, S: Zabeel, D: Belle Venus 

197 Miss L Donoghue: DANCE FOR ME (Owned by Miss L Donoghue), 
50017326, Bl, 12/11 /98 S: Euclase, D: Coralist 

200 Miss L Donoghue: FLAWLESS (Owned by Miss L Donoghue & C Mitton), 
30038490, Br, 11/09/96 S: Centaine, 0: Fourteen 

211 Miss L Doyle: SPEECHLESS (Owned by Miss L Doyle), V317?5, Ch, 
30/10/91 S: Semipalatinsk, D: My Rocker Baby 

4 214 Miss M Duell: COOLARAH KING (Owned by Miss M Duell), 20083147, Bay, 
29/09/00 S: Syon Royal Portrait, D: Village Life 

221 Durante & Evans Family: K T MADAGAN (Owned by Durante & Evans 
Family), HC2525, Ch, 10/09/97 S: Syon Royal Portrait, D: Bundy & Coke 

223 Durante & Woolard Familles: HIGHMONT (Owned by Mr A Woolard), 
HC4386, Ch, 13/11/99 S: All Imagination, D: naturalism 

225 Durante Family: K T MANHATTAN (Owned by Durante Family), HC4740, 
Bay, 13/09/00 S: Piccolo, D: Give To Thee 

252 Miss S Ferguson: SILVER ST AR (Owned by Miss S Ferguson), 30042465, 
Grey, 15/10/00 S: Forest Glow, D: Star Roamer 

264 Flanders & Burslem: KOOYONG CAROUSEL (Owned by Flanders & 
Burslem), 30040677, Grey, 13/09/00 S: Hula Grey, D: True Marne 

294 Mrs J & Mias A Gerber: LORD DESIRE (Owned by Mrs J & Miss A Gerber), 
30040947, Bl/Br, 09/11/97 S: Black Gyr, D: Wings of Desire 

295 Mre J & Mias A Gerber: MILLENNIUM DANCER (NZ) (Owned by Mrs J & 
Miss A Gerber), 30041324, Ch, 18/10/96 S: Just A Dancer, D: Colina Star 
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Miss R Groen- GIFT, 5001 4879, B, 25/10/96 S: Tarsho, D: Visual Art 
Miss N GuHioi: REGAL OUTLINE (Owned by Miss N Guillot), 30039317, Bl, 
04/11/94 S: Kinjite, D: Brierley 
Miss S Hanger: BOUVIER (Owned by Miss S Hanger), 30041819, Ch, 
01/08/00 S: Umatilla, D: Belltop 
Miss M Haynes: GRAZIER (Owned by Miss M H Haynes), 50016968, Ch, 

25110/86 S: Greig, D: Sunrise Bay 
Mrs H Heagney: BALLYDOYLE (Owned by Mrs H Heagney), 30040493, Br, 
01108196 s: Kenny's Best Pal, D: Helaplane 
Miss T Holloway: CAFe LIMBO (Owned by Miss T Holloway), 30040844, Bay, 
29108197 S: Bao Lack (US A), D: Maid Of Wingen . 
Miss J Jacobson & Lyndale Stables: D.P. IDOL (Owned by Miss J Jacobson 
& Lyndale Stables), 30039952, Br, 01/08/95 
Miss L Jones: OROTON (Owned by Miss L Jones), HC4486, Chest, 04/1 0/96 
s· Futuristic D: Centillion 
Mrs s L K~nnedy: FAMOUS (Owned by Mrs S Kennedy), 50017575, Ch, 
31/10/00 S: Gilded Time, D: Shorwon . . 
Kristinvale Stables: KRISTINVALE INJOYMENT (Owned by Knstinvale 
Stables) 30043582, Bay, 01/08/01 
J & G ~idlaw: NIGHT OF FAME (Owned by J & G Laidlaw), 30038529, Br, 
30/10/95 S: Quest For Fame, D: Nocturnal Sky 
Ms R Lawrie: BOND (Owned by Ms R Lawrie), 50017776, Br, 03/08/01 S: 
Umatilla (N Z), D: Faricca 
Mrs J Lee-Archibald: ROYAL CAMBRIDGE (N Z) (Owned by Mrs J Lee­
Archibald), 70006740, B/Br, 26/09/95 S: Centaine (NZ), D: Tramaurea (N Z) 
Miss· s Luscombe: SUPREMACY (Owned by Miss S Luscombe), 30041978, 
Br 13/11/98 S: Hurricane Sky, D: Gina 
Mi~ S Mc Guinness: SHIRVINGTON (Owned by Miss S Mc Guinness), 
V37225 Ch 15/08/96 S: Italian Opera, D: Here Girl 
Mrs F Mc l~tyre: CROWN STREET (Owned by Mrs F Mc lntyre), 30039579, 
Ch 16/11/93 S: Kingston Rule (USA), D: Green Seal (USA) 
Ms

1 

D Melrose: OMAR (Owned by Ms D Melrose), 30038122, B, 08/10/95 S: 
Snaadee (USA), D: African Dream (Ire) 
Ms J Milner: DANBURY (Owned by Ms J Milner), 30034876, B, 11/03/93 S: 
Middleton Sam, D: Betts Girl 
D Morrison: LEMRAC'S DANCING POET (Owned by D Morrison & B Begley), 
30037875, Bay, 17/10/93 S: Bold Rancher, D: Bruvain 
Ms C Neill: SAUSALITO (Owned by Ms C Neill), 30041606, Bay, 24/08/96 S: 
Blue Bird, D: Forest Mint 
Mrs T Notman: M P GALVESTON (Owned by Mr R & Mrs T Notman), 
30038015, Br, 19/10/93 S: Zabeel, D: Belle Venus 
Mrs T Notman: REGAL ROYALE (Owned by Mr R & Mrs T Notman), 
30042277, Ch, 05/10/99 S: Final Card, D: Symposing 
Mrs L O'Doherty: ASHBURY (Owned by Mrs L O'Doherty), 50017403, Bay, 
04/10/97 S: Mister Frisky (USA), D: Echolon Lady (USA) 
Mrs C O'Sullivan: KOOKABURRA (Owned by Mrs C O'Sullivan), 30041247, 
Bay, 21/04/97 S: Zafonic, D: Annoconnor 
Miss S Oakley: W S ADELANTE (Owned by S Oakley), 30036875, Brown, 
28/10/95 S: Naturalism, D: Rahz 
K Patchett, C & B Hall: OAK RIDGE QUEST (Owned by Miss C & B Hall), 
HC4336, Bay, 19/10/00 S: Unbridled's Song (USA), D: Fashionista (NZ) 
Miss B Payne: PROWL (Owned by Miss B Payne), HC5843, Bl, 22/09/01 S: 
River Rough, D: Allattech 

720 Mrs S Pedersen: W S APPLAUSE (Owned by Mrs S Pedersen), V37698, Ch, 
13/10/94 S: Paris Prince, D: Great Company 

722 Mrs S Pedersen: W S KIPLING (Owned by Mrs S Pedersen), V37174, Br, 
30/10/94 S: Snaadee, D: Flower De Noel 

742 Miss B Poustie: LOYALTY (Owned by Miss B Poustie), V37036, Ch, 13111/93 
S: Luskin Star, D: Paint It Out 

2 760 Mrs K & Miss A Reid: FARLEIGH LEANDER (Owned by Mrs K & Miss A 
Reid), 50017035, Grey, 15/09/00 S: Furzey Kit Kat (Imp), D: Farleigh 
Martinique 

767 Miss K Revell: MAJESTIC TAYLUSION (Owned by Miss K Revell} 
30039944, Brown, 19/03198 S: Supremo (USA}, D: Doons Baby (USA} 

793 Saddle-Up Maranu Park Show Team: DISTINCTION (Owned by M 
Cheeseman), 30041542, Ch, 14/09/98 S: Canadian Silver, D: Tristram's Bliss 

865 Mrs S Thompson: CONCERTO (Owned by Mrs S Thompson), 40015232, Br, 
12/11/99 S: Piccolo (Imp), D: Kutterbul 

867 Mrs J Tolson: KENT (Owned by Mrs J Tolson), HC2171, Br, 12/1 95 S: A 
Gift (USA), D: Rocket Money 

872 Travis Park Pony Stud: TRANQUIL PARK TRIUMPH (Owned by Jones, 
Manchester & Pengelly), 30042424, Ch, 26/09/02 S: Weston Sun, D: Greatful 
Miss 

890 Ms C Tydens: STADIUM, HC3947, Ch, 31 /10/96 S: Dehere, D: Mrs Clayton 
892 Miss G Wadsworth: SOLITARY MAN, br, 28/08/02 S: Dr Fong, D: Bejewel 
897 Miss A Ward: SHEIK (Owned by Miss A Ward) 30043076, Ch, 31/10/00 S: 

Sequalo, D: Egyptian Opera 

899 Mrs J Wameford: THE PADRE (Owned by Mrs J Wameford), 30042523, Br, 
16/11/00 S: Beautiful Crown (USA), D: Sharp And Keen 

913 Mr S & Mrs R Wessel: LP SUSPENSE (Owned by Mr S & Mrs R), 30042865, 
Bay 01/08/02 S: Masterclass, D: Priced . . 

939 M~ A Winnett: TUDOR PARK IMAGE (Owned by Miss V Myer & A Winnett), 
HC6479 Ch 01/11/90 S: First Norman, D: Parfum 

957 Miss T 
1 

ycx',ng: EXCEPTIONAL DREAMS (Owned b~ Miss T Young), 
30040867, Br, 19/11/96 S: Punta Arenas, D: Our Gundy Girl 

BEST NOVICE MARE OR GELDING over 15 hands. - Sash and Special Prize: Gift 
Voucher and prize. Proudly supported by TuffRock Ply Limited. Trophy supported by 
the RASV. Classes 120, 121 , 122 & 123. (S101) 

214 Miss M Duell: COOLARAH KING (Owned by Miss M Duell), 20083147, Bay, 
29/09/00 S: Syon Royal Portrait, D: Village Life 

The W. McL (Mac) Greaves Memorial CHAMPION SADDLE HORSE, over 15 hands. 
- Sash. (S102) C M' ) 

200 Miss L Donoghue: FLAWLESS (Owned by Miss L Donoghue & 1tton , 
30038490, Br, 11/09/96 S: Centaine, D: Fourteen 

Special Prizes: 

A Trophy supported by the GREAVES FAMILY, will be awarded to the winner of the 
Champions Saddle Horse 

w. McL (Mac) Greaves (5.5.30 - 20.1 .08) was elected to the RA~V Council in 1968 
and made a Life Councillor in 1988. He served on the Horse Committee for many ye~rs 
and was Ringmaster 1973-1984. His grandfather (W.C.) from 1908 a.nd f~ther (W.~.Jnr) 
from 1936 both served on the RASV Council. Mac joined the EFA y1cton~n Com~ittee 
in 1951 and served as President 1984-1986 and was a past National V1ce-Pres1dent. 
He was a Life Member of the Lang Lang Show Society and President 1957-58. 

THE GEORGE ADAMS PERPETUAL TROPHY plus $50 prize money will be provided 
by the RASV to the winner. Classes 124 - 130. . 

200 Miss L Donoghue: FLAWLESS (Owned by Miss L Donoghue & C Mitton), 
30038490, Br, 11/09/96 S: Centaine, D: Fourteen 

Conditional Special Prize of $500 will be presented to the Champion A Saddle Horse by the EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION OF AUST~A 
II (VICTORIAN BRANCH) if the exhibit is EF A registered and the owner 1s a 

financial member of the EFA 

RESERVE CHAMPION SADDLE HORSE, over 15 hands. -Sash. Prize: $75. {S103) 
346 Miss M Haynes: GRAZIER (Owned by Miss M H Haynes), 50016968, Ch, 

25/10/86 S: Greig, D: Sunrise Bay 

SADDLE GALLOWAYS 
(Over 14 and not over 15 hands, 3 years ad or over) 

Saddle Ga!Joways are ineligl>le to compete in Show Hunter classes. 

NOVICE CLASSES: FOR EXHBITS WHICH HAVE NOT WON A FIRST PRIZE 
COMPETING SINGLY AT MN AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL CITY ROYAL SHOW AT TIME 
OF JUDGING. 

AN EXHIBIT CANNOT BE ENTERED IN A SPECIAL CLASS UNLESS IT HAS BEEN 
ENTERED IN AN ORDINARY CLASS IN THE SAME SECTION. 

CLASS 140 - NOVICE, MARE OR GELDING, over 14 and not over 14.2 hands. 
{SPECIAL) 

24 Miss T Anderson: JANEVEL YN MAKING MAJIC (Owned by Miss T 
Anderson), M5976, Bl, 18110/01 S: Weston Mirage, D: Gala Performance 

1 55 Miss M J Beard: KOLBEACH CIRCUS (Owned by Miss M J Beard), 
50017782, Br 0711 03 S: Syon Splendour (Imp), D: Waverley Festivity 

64 Miss L Berekfeld: SANLIRRA FOLKLORE (Owned by Miss L Berkefeld), 
30042316, Li/Ch, 14/11/02 S: Sutton Romany Lore {Imp), D: Sanlirra Love 
Story 

70 Miss C Bird: KEIRA PARK TAKE A BOW (Owned by Miss C Bird), 
G22814/05, B, 01/1 1/03 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Keira Park Midnight Angel 

100 Mrs V Brown.: LYNLEA PAPER MONEY (Owned by Mrs V Brown), 30039913, 
B, 06!11/00 S: Penmarric Killamey, D: Prophesy Paper Doll 

6 120 Cameron Family: RHYL COVER STORY {Owned by Mrs A Williams & 
Cameron family), 30048258, Bay, 16/10/03 S: Rossalyne Royal Occasion, D: 
Jane 

189 Miss E Dennis: LAWLINGTON PARK RENDITION (Owned by Miss E 
Dennis), 50017884, Chest, 27/10/03 S: Staten Park Lemon Ruski, D: Tilson 
Park Tiffiany 

198 Miss l Donoghue: DONLEA SHARE THE MOMENT {Owned by Miss L 
Donoghue & J Best), 50017760, Ch, 03/10/02 S: Willowcroft Regal Emblem, 
D: Donlea Fleeting Moment 

S 243 A & W Ettarshank: NEWINGTON ETCHINGS {Owned by D Warde), 
A 16659/99, B, 19/11/98 S: Brierdale Sequel, D: Captain's Call 



284 A & W Garfoot & Future Farms: WYMEANDA ROY ALE DESIGN (Owned by 
A & W Garfoot), G21903/7, Bay, 18/11/03 S: Kirreway Diamaru, D: Trentlyn 
Sascha 

5 311 Miss E Grant: MOIDART MAJESTIC ROSE (Owned by Miss E Grant), 
30039883, B, 03/11/95 S: Kirreway Rialto, D: Staralee 

359 Miss C Herd: WILLOWCROFT TAILORMADE (Owned by Miss C Herd), 
30041871 , Bay, 26/11 /02 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Poetry 

360 l & D Hicks: KIRREWAY XALTED (Owned by Miss B Hicks), 30040637, 
Bw/BI, 27/08/91 S: Rotherwood Acrobat, D: Tarago Park Dareen 

4 375 Mrs M Hughes: BARRINGTON PARK GISELLE (Owned by Mrs M Hughes), 
30042484, Bay, 31 /12102 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Dainhill Farewell 

466 F K'rttson-Walsh: OAKDOWN TOURNAMENT, 30042510, Bl 15/1 0/98 S: 
Jackets Bluebird, D: Merfewood 

523 Lyndale Stables & Rafferty Horse Rugs: RAFFERTY L J S GOSSIP COLUMN 
(Owned by Lyndale Stables & Rafferty Horse Rugs), FR1813101 Bl, 25/11 /99 
S: Kitvington Scoundrel, D: Kista Park Perfonner 

733 Miss T Pfeiffer: CHRISFORD BRAYDEN (Owned by B & F Craig), 30039684, 
Chest, 04/02199 S: Fairley Rembrant (UK), D: Chippenham Acom 

759 Mr A Reid: WESSWOOD ROY AL CASTE (ET) (Owned by Mr A Reid), 
G21 733/07 Brown 0 /01 /03 S: Bolagamy Valour, D: Pure Caste 

844 Taafe Family: KINDIUN PARK CRYSTAL (Owned by Taafe Family), HC3126, 
UCh, 1 1 97 S: Bia Glass, D: Kurawa Bint Al Bahr 

2 894 Miss C Waldock JANEVELYN CHIVAS REGAL (Owned by Miss C Waldock), 
30042304. Bro vn, 2 111102 S: Weston Mirage, D: Km Sweet Sherry 

RE OR GELD! G, over 14.2 and not over 15 hands. 
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189 Miss E Dennis: LA GTO PARK RE omo (OWned btj Miss E 

Dennis), 5001 7884, Chest, 'l?/10/03 S: Staten Parle Lemon Ruski, D: Tilson 
Park Tlftiany 

191 MIB J Oevrome & E Richardson~ ESSWOOD fXE (Owned by Mrs J 
Devrome & E Richardson}, HC4264, Brown, 21/09/00 S: A8cO'f Toy Soldier, 
D: Gay Sphere 
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198 Miss L Donoghue: DONLEA SHARE THE MOMENT (Owned by Miss L 
Donoghue & J Best), 50017760, Ch, 03/10/02 S: Willowcroft Regal Emblem, 
D: Donlea Fleeting Moment 

226 Durante Family: WILLOWCROFT REGAL WINTER (Owned by Durante 
Family), HC4418, Brown, 08/10/00 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcrott 
Winter 

5 243 A & W Ettershank: NEWINGTON ETCHINGS (Owned by D Warde), 
A 16659/99, B, 19/11 /98 S: Brierdale Sequel, D: Captain's Call 

280 Gallagher Family: WYNTON MAKE BELIEVE (Owned by Gallagher Family), 
ARG209, Bay, 19/11/97 S: Manorvale County Royal, D: Melac Gaynor 

284 A & W Garfoot & Future Farms: WYMEANDA ROYALE DESIGN (Owned by 
A & W Garfoot), G21903/07, Bay, 18/11/03 S: Kirreway Diamaru, D: Trentlyn 
Sascha 

311 Miss E Grant: MOIDART MAJESTIC ROSE (Owned by Miss E Grant), 
30039883, B, 03/11 /95 S: Kirreway Rialto, D: Staralee 

359 Miss C Herd: WILLOWCROFT TAILORMADE (Owned by Miss C Herd), 
30041871 , Bay, 26/11/02 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Poetry 

360 l & D Hicks: KIRREWAY XALTED (Owned by Miss B Hicks), 30040637, 
Bw/BI, 27/08/91 S: Rotherwood Acrobat, D: Tarago Park Dareen 

3 373 Miss T Hughes: JANEVELYN JAZZMAN (Owned by Miss T Hughes), 
50017098, B, 27/09/00 S: Chippenham Jaguar, D: Janevelyns Elegant Lady 

375 Mrs M Hughes: BARRINGTON PARK GISELLE (Owned by Mrs M Hughes), 
30042484, Bay, 31/12102 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Dainhill Farewell 

466 F Kittson-Walsh: OAKDOWN TOURNAMENT, 30042510, Bl, 15/10/98 S: 
Jackets Bluebird, D: Merlewood 

523 Lyndale Stables & Rafferty Horse Rugs: RAFFERTY L J S GOSSIP COLUMN 
(Owned by Lyndale Stables & Rafferty Horse Rugs), FR1813101, Bl, 25/11/99 
S: Kitvington Scoundrel, D: Kista Park Performer 

550 Ms R Mc Evoy: GORDON PARK SECRET GARDEN (Owned by Ms R Mc 
Evoy), 80012712, Ch, 30/10/99 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Clanbelle 

733 Miss T Pfeiffer: CHRISFORD BRAYDEN (Owned by B & F Craig), 30039684, 
Chest, 04/02199 S: Fairley Rembrant (UK), D: Chippenham Acorn 

759 Mr A Reid: WESSWOOD ROY AL CASTE (ET) (Owned by Mr A Reid), 
G21733/07, Brown, 07/01/03 S: Bolagamy Valour, D: Pure Caste 

4 n2 Mrs B Richards: RATHOWEN MAC NAMARA (Owned by Mrs B Richards), 
7006862, Ch, 16/10/97 S: Courtland Boy Blue, D: Weston Maree 

844 Taafe Family: KINDILIN PARK CRYSTAL (Owned byTaafe Family), HC3126, 
UCh, 19/10/97 S: Black Glass, D: Kurawa Bint Al Bahr 

6 894 Miss C Waldock: JANEVELYN CHIVAS REGAL (Owned by Miss C Waldock), 
30042304, Brown, 26/11/02 S: Weston Mirage, D: Km Sweet Sherry 

909 Wells & Firth Families: RIBBONDALE CHRISTOPHER ROBIN (Owned by 
Wells family), N85090, Bay, 15/11/97 S: Urubla regal Promise, D: Just Gossip 

CLASS 143 - MARE OR GELDING, over 14.2 and not over 15 hands. 
4 6 Miss E Ajani: DESIGNER LABEL (Owned by Miss E Ajani), 40011835, Br, 

23/09/95 S: Rosslyn Blue Peter, D: Bundy and Coke 
1 128 Miss J Carson: WILLOWCROFT CHANCE ENCOUNTER (Owned by Miss J 

Carson), 30039069, Chest, 05/10/99 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Petite 
Equis 

137 F Christie: SLM PICCOLLO (Owned by Mrs L Brooks & R Keskinen), 
30042549, Bay, 30/10/02 S: Carnegie, D: Centri Belle 

187 Dempsey Family: DRESDEN PARK MATRICE (Owned by Miss S Dempsey), 
30030876, Bay, 01/08/90 S: Owendale Mr Pickwick, D: Julia'S Child 

5 199 Miss L Donoghue: DONLEA VALENTINO (Owned by Miss L Donghue), 
50018021, Li/Ch, 26/10/03 S: Silkwood Maximillian, D: Donlea Sensation 

220 Mstr D Dunn: CHERATON CHARDONNAY (Owned by Mstr D Dunn), 
50017802, Br, 27/10/02 S: Cheraton True Blue, D: New Regent Street 

261 Ms K Fisher: DANEHILL WALTZ, 30039071, Bay, 19/12/98 S: Kirreway 
Ambition, D: Wilton Bay 

302 Miss A Glascott: LANGTREE DIGNIFY (Owned by Miss S Glascott), 
30041807, Bl, 15/09/02 S: Wedgnock Coffee Pot, D: Cusop Delight 

332 Mrs A Hansen: JANEVELYN MAESTRO (Owned by Mrs A f-jansen), 
30041070, UCh, 05/10/01 S: Weston Mirage, D: Rumours 

348 Miss M Haynes: WATERLILY (Owned by Miss M Haynes), 50018101 , Bay, 
15/09/04 S: Fernleigh Fine Print, D: Oaks Day 

384 Mr A & Mrs C Hunt & Argyl Stud: SILKWOOD SHAKESPEARE (Owned by A 
Gardiner}, 50016039, Bay, 14/09/95 S: Silkwood Maximillian, D: Poetry 

401 Mr M & Miss A Jacobi: CLASS (Owned by Mr M & Miss A Jacobi), 50016835, 
Br, 01/12/96 S: Chippenham Lynx, D: Summers Touch 

451 Mr M Kenzlg: ALKYRA ELEGANCE (Owned by Mr M Kenzig & Ms B 
Scanlon), HC5706, Brown, 26/09/03 S: Flamboyant, D: lndepenence 

2 471 C Kuhn & M Chr1stle: MIRINDA EYELINER (Owned by Mrs C Kuhn), 
30040179, Ch, 05/02/02 S: Nlnfield Minks Supreme (Imp), D: Red Polly 

480 Mrs 8 Lamb: YEOWAY LADY IN RED (Owned by L Hickey & $ Lamb), 
30041187, Ch, 21/11/01 S: Ninfield Minks Supreme, 0: White Haven 

3 499 Mrs J Lee-Archibald: PARTY (Owned by Mrs J l ee-Archibald), 40013888, Bl, 
10/1 0/99 S: Milttary Plume, 0: Jewel In Flight 



34 HORSES 

526 Miss E Marie: WILLOWCROFT GARLAND .(Owned .by Miss e ~arie) , 
50016435, Ch, 01/08/96 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: W1llowcroft Saphrre 

548 Ms R Mc Evoy: BRILLANTE (Owned by Ms R Mc Evoy), 20087602, Brown, 
01/12/00 S: Rothwell Toy Town, D: Fiorelli 

594 Miss I Mitchell: HEADLEY PARK ACROBAT (Owned by Miss I .Mitchell), 
20088816 Chest 15/08/99 S: Rotherwood Acrobat, D: Urubula Jessica 

816 Miss A S~lley: LYNLEA PAPER MOON (Owned by Miss A Smiley), HC5673, 
Bay 29/12/02 S: Penmarric Killarney, D: Prophesy Paper Doll 

6 
921 N Wight & S Barrington: NU VOGUE (Owned by E Rodgers), 30041031 , 

Brown 01/08/01 S: Kirreway Zailor, D: Unknown 
922 Miss E Williams: KOLBEACH MARINE (Owned by Miss A Williams), HC6729, 

Chest 24/10/01 S: Camargue Tribute, D: Irish Question 
926 Miss 'r R Williams: MAYFLOWER BUMBLE BEE (Owned by Miss Tr 

Williams), 20085970, Bay, 11/09/98 S: Silkwood Chalk Stream, D: Heiden 

Park Tiara 

CLASS 144 - GENTLEMAN'S GALLOWAY, MARE OR GELDING, over 14 and not 
over 15 hands. (To be ridden by a gentleman 18 years or over.) (SPECIAL) 

24 Miss T Anderson: JANEVELYN MAKING MAJIC (Owned by Miss T 
Anderson), M5976, Bl, 18/10/01 S: Weston Mirage, D: Gala Performance 

55 Miss M J Beard: KOLBEACH CIRCUS (Owned by Miss M J Beard), 
50017782, Br, 07/10/03 S: Syon Splendour (Imp), D: Waverley Festivity 

69 Mr C Bilson & J Dalgliesh: OWENDALE AMBER ROSE (Owned by Mr C 
Bilson & Monrose Park), 30043261 , Chest, 01/08/98 S: Mats Mischief Of 
Astral, D: Murrdale Lady 

137 F Christie: SLM PICCOLLO (Owned by Mrs L Brooks & R Keskinen), 
30042549, Bay, 30/10/02 S: Carnegie, D: Centri Belle 

2 187 Dempsey Family: DRESDEN PARK MATRICE (Owned by Miss S Dempsey), 
30030876, Bay, 01/08/90 S: Owendale Mr Pickwick, D: Julia's Child 

189 Miss E Dennis: LAWLINGTON PARK RENDITION (Owned by Miss E 
Dennis), 50017884, Chest, 27/10/03 S: Staten Park Lemon Ruski, D: Tilson 
Park Tiff iany 

261 Ms K Fisher: DANEHILL WALTZ, 30039071, Bay, 19/12/98 S: Kirreway 
Ambition, D: Wilton Bay 

401 Mr M & Miss A Jacobi: CLASS (Owned by Mr M & Miss A Jacobi), 50016835, 
Br, 01/12/96 S: Chippenham Lynx, D: Summers Touch 

451 Mr M Kenzig: ALKYRA ELEGANCE (Owned by Mr M Kenzig & Ms B 
Scanlon), HC5706, Brown, 26/09/03 S: Flamboyant, D: lndepenence 

471 C Kuhn & M Christie: MIRINDA EYELINER (Owned by Mrs C Kuhn), 
30040179, Ch, 05/02/02 S: Ninfield Minks Supreme (Imp), D: Red Polly 

523 Lyndale Stables & Rafferty Horse Rugs: RAFFERTY L J s GOSSIP COLUMN 
(Owned by Lyndale Stables & Rafferty Horse Rugs), FR1813101 , Bl, 25/11/99 
S: Kilvington Scoundrel, D: Kista Park Performer 

759 Mr A Reid: WESSWOOD ROYAL CASTE (ET) (Owned by Mr A Reid), 
G21733/07, Brown, 07/01/03 S: Bolagamy Valour, D: Pure Caste 

n2 Mrs B Richards: RATHOWEN MACNAMARA (Owned by Mrs B Richards), 
7006862, Ch, 16/10/97 S: Courtland Boy Blue, D: Weston Maree 

816 Miss A Smiley: LYNLEA PAPER MOON (Owned by Miss A Smiley), HC5673, 
Bay, 29/12/02 S: Penmarric Killarney, D: Prophesy Paper Doll 

922 Miss E Williams: KOLBEACH MARINE (Owned by Miss A Williams), HC6729, 
Chest, 24/10/01 S: Camargue Tribute, D: Irish Question 

CLASS 145 - LADY'S GALLOWAY, MARE OR GELDING, over 14 and not over 15 
hands. (To be ridden by a lady 18 years or over.). (SPECIAL) 

55 Miss M J Beard: KOLBEACH CIRCUS (Owned by Miss M J Beard), 
50017782, Br, 07/10/03 S: Syon Splendour (Imp), D: Waverley Festivity 

64 Miss L Berekfeld: SANLIRRA FOLKLORE (Owned by Miss L Berkefeld), 
30042316, LI/Ch, 14/11/02 S: Sutton Romany Lore (Imp), D: Sanlirra Love 
Story 

100 Mrs V Brown: LYNLEA PAPER MONEY (Owned by Mrs V Brown), 30039913, 
B, 06/11/00 S: Penmarric Killarney, D: Prophesy Paper Doll 

128 Miss J Carson: WILLOWCROFT CHANCE ENCOUNTER (Owned by Miss J 
Carson), 30039069, Chest, 05/10/99 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Petite 
Equis 

189 Miss E Dennis: LAWLINGTON PARK RENDITION (Owned by Miss E 
Dennis), 50017884, Chest, 27/10/03 S: Staten Park Lemon Ruski, D: Tilson 
Park Tiffiany 

191 Mrs J Devrome & E Richardson: WESSWOOD VIXEN (Owned by Mrs J 
Devrome & E Richardson), HC4264, Brown, 21 /09/99 S: Ascot Toy Soldier, 
D: Gay Sphere 

198 Miss L Donoghue: DONLEA SHARE THE MOMENT (Owned by Miss L 
Donoghue & J Best), 50017760, Ch, 03110/02 S: Willowcroft Regal Emblem, 
D: Donlea Fleeting Moment 

199 Miss L Donoghue: DONLEA VALENTINO (Owned by Miss L Donghue), 
50018021, LI/Ch, 26/10/03 S: Silkwood Maximillian, D: Donlea Sensation 

220 Mstr D Dunn: CHERATON CHARDONNAY (Owned by Mstr D Dunn), 
50017802, Br, 27/10/02 S: Cheraton True Blue, D: New Regent Street 

226 Durante Family: WILLOWCROFT REGAL WINTER (~ned by Durante 
Family), HC4418, Brown, 08110/00 S: Urubula Regal Prormse, 0: Willowcroft 

Winter . 
4 280 Gallagher Family: WYNTON MAKE BELIEVE (Owned by Gallagher Family), 

ARG209 Bay, 19/1 1/97 S: Manorvale County Royal, D: Melac Gaynor 

6 284 A & W Garfoot & Future Fanns: WYMEANDA ROYALE DESIGN (Owned by 
A & w Garfoot), G21903/07, Bay, 18111/03 S: Kirreway Diamaru, D: Trentlyn 

Sascha . 
302 Miss A Glascott: LANGTREE DIGNIFY (Owned by Miss S Glascott), 

30041807, Bl, 15/09/02 S: Wedgnock Coffee Pot, D: Cusop Delight 

332 Mrs A Hansen: JANEVEL YN MAESTRO (Owned by Mrs A Hansen), 
30041070, UCh, 05/1 0/01 S: Weston Mirage, D: Rumours 

348 Miss M Haynes: WATERLILY (Owned by Miss M Haynes), 50018101, Bay, 
15/09/04 S: Fernleigh Fine Print, D: Oaks Day 

373 Miss T Hughes: JANEVELYN JAZZMAN (Owned by Miss T Hughes), 
50017098, B, 27/09/00 S: Chippenham Jaguar, D: Janevelyns Elegant Lady 

375 Mrs M Hughes: BARRINGTON PARK GISELLE (Owned by Mrs M Hughes), 
30042484, Bay, 31 /12102 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Dainhill Farewell 

384 Mr A & Mrs C Hunt & Argyl Stud: SILKWOOD SHAKESPEARE (Owned by A 
Gardiner), 50016039, Bay, 14109/95 S: Silkwood Maximillian, D: Poetry 

466 F Kittson-Walsh: OAKDOWN TOURNAMENT, 30042510, Bl, 15/10/98 S: 
Jackets Bluebird, D: Merlewood 

480 Mrs S Lamb: YEOWAY LADY IN RED (Owned by L Hickey & S Lamb), 
30041187, Ch, 21 /11/01 S: Ninfield Minks Supreme, D: White Haven 

499 Mrs J Lee-Archibald: PARTY (Owned by Mrs J Lee-Archibald), 40013888, Bl, 
10/10/99 S: Military Plume, D: Jewel In Flight 

2 526 Miss E Marie: WILLOWCROFT GARLAND (Owned by Miss e Marie), 
50016435, Ch, 01 /08/96 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft Saphire 

550 Ms R Mc Evoy: GORDON PARK SECRET GARDEN (Owned by Ms R Mc 
Evoy), 80012712, Ch, 30/10/99 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Clanbelle 

594 Miss I Mitchell: HEADLEY PARK ACROBAT (Owned by Miss I Mitchell), 
20088816, Chest, 15/08/99 S: Rotherwood Acrobat, D: U rubula Jessica 

759 Mr A Reid: WESSWOOD ROY AL CASTE (ET) (Owned by Mr A Reid), 
G21733/07, Brown, 07/01/03 S: Bolagamy Valour, D: Pure Caste 

3 n2 Mrs B Rehards: RATHOWEN MAC NAMARA (Owned by Mrs B Richards), 
7006862, Ch, 16/10/97 S: Courtland Boy Blue, D: Weston Maree 

844 Taafe Family: KINDIUN PARK CRYSTAL (Owned by Taafe Family), HC3126, 
UCh, 19/10/97 S: Black Glass, D: Kurawa Bint Al Bahr 

5 894 Miss C Waldock: JANEVELYN CHIVAS REGAL (Owned by Miss C Waldock), 
30042304, Brown, 26111/02 S: Weston Mirage, D: Km Sweet Sherry 

909 Wells & Firth Families: RIBBONDALE CHRISTOPHER ROBIN (Owned by 
Wells family), N85090, Bay, 15/11/97 S: Urubla regal Promise, D: Just Gossip 

921 N Wight & S Barrington: NU VOGUE (Owned by E Rodgers), 30041031, 
Brown, 01/08101 S: Kirreway Zailor, D: Unknown 

922 Miss E Williams: KOLBEACH MARINE (Owned by Miss A Williams), HC6729, 
Chest, 24/10/01 S: Camargue Tribute, D: Irish Question 

BEST NOVICE MARE OR GB.DING, over 14 hands and not over 15 hands. - Sash. 
Special Prize: Gift Voucher, supported by ASCOT SADDLERY. Cla.5ses 140 & 141 . 
(S110) 

55 Miss M J Beard: KOLBEACH CIRCUS (Owned by Miss M J Beard), 
5001n82, Br, 07/10/03 S: Syon Splendour (Imp), D: Waverley Festivity 

CHAMPION SADDLE GAll.OWAY, over 14 hands and not over 15 hands - Sash. 
Prize: $150. Classes 142-145. (S111) 

The StR NORMAN MYER TROPHY shall be awarded tor the CHAMPION SADDLE 
GAll.OWAY. (S112) 

226 Durante Family: WlLLOWCROFT REGAL WINTER (Owned by Durante 
Family), HC4418, Brown, 08/10/00 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft 
Winter 

Sir Norman Myer of Pinecliffe, Mount Eliza ,was Chairman and Managing Director of 
the Myer Emporium from 1936 until his death in 1956. 

I Conditional Special Prize of $500 will be presented to the above Champion 
by the EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION OF AUSTRALIA (VICTORIAN 
BRANCH) if the exhibit is EFA registered and the owner is a financial 
member of the EFA. 

Additional Special Prize of an inscribed rug will be presented to the above Champion by 
the AUSTRALIAN PONY STUD BOOK SOCIETY (VICTORIAN BRANCH) if the winner 
is APSB registered and the owner is a financial member of the APSB. 

RESERVE CHAMPION SADDLE GAf.J...OWAY, over 14handsandnotover15 hands­
Sash. Prize: $75. (S113) 

128 Miss J Carson: WlLLOWCROFT CHANCE ENCOUNTER (Owned by Miss J 
Carson) 30039069, Chest, 05/10/99 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Petite 
Equis 




